NOTE: A judgment for Atlantic County covering Absecon/Egg Harbor/Galloway/Pleasantville has been
added - pages 2 - 11.

DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Absecon City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004347-2022 ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 191 1 2022
Address: Mays Landing Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $139,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 . ) .
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P Prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004347-2022  ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 1000 2 2022
Address: New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Absecon City 1

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

004347-2022  ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 102 1 2022
Address:  \Westcoat Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case:

Land: 0.00 0.00

7 $1,104,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,104,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,104,300.00 $0.00 0.0

Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township: 1

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004347-2022 ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 875.01 1.01 2022
Address: Absocon Creek
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $92,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 . ) .
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i P prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $92,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $92,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Galloway Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004347-2022 ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 201 14.01 2022
Address: 1133 N Main Steet
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,551,200.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,551,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,551,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004347-2022  ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 201 14.01 2022
Address: 1133 N Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,823,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,823,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,823,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004347-2022 ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 271 10 2022
Address: Old Turnpike & Pipeline
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 I . I
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i P prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004347-2022  ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 414 22 2022
Address: 102-24 E Leeds Avenur
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $143,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $143,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $143,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004347-2022 ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 201 14.02 2022
Address: 1153 N Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $71,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 - . o
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i P prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $71,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $71,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004347-2022  ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 307 1 2022
Address: 1032 Iowa Avewnu
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $31,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $31,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004347-2022 ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 201 14.02 2022
Address: 1153 N Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 . ) .
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P Prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $180,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $180,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004347-2022  ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 305 30 2022
Address: 123 E Leed Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $39,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $39,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $39,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004347-2022 ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 414 41 2022
Address: 1136 N Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 _ . _—
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i P prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004347-2022  ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 270 8 2022
Address: 431 E Delilah Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004347-2022 ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 271 19 2022
Address: Elder Creek Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 . ) .
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i P prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004347-2022  ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 302 3 2022
Address: 430 E Delilah Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004347-2022 ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY V City of Absecon City 437 2 2022
Address: Old Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 -~ . -
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i P prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 1




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013104-2018 SUN NATIONAL BANK V ATLANTIC CITY 225 13 2018
Address: 4201 VENTNOR AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $669,700.00 $669,700.00 $569,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $303,700.00 $303,700.00 $130,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $973,400.00 $973,400.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $973,400.00 $700,000.00 ($273,400.00)
010963-2019 SUN NATIONAL BANK V ATLANTIC CITY 225 13 2019
Address: 4201 VENTNOR AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $669,700.00 $669,700.00 $569,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $303,700.00 $303,700.00 $130,300.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $973,400.00 $973,400.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $973,400.00 $700,000.00 ($273,400.00)

11/7/2022




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012550-2019 AMERICAN EQUITIES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 139 24 2019
Address: 27 S. North Carolina Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $125,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 | 219" yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $189,800.00 $189,800.00 $127,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $189,800.00 $127,300.00 ($62,500.00)
012550-2019 AMERICAN EQUITIES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 139 12 2019
Address: 11 S. North Carolina Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $230,000.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $233,100.00 $233,100.00 $233,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $233,100.00 $233,100.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012550-2019 AMERICAN EQUITIES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 139 19 2019
Address: 21 S. North Carolina Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $151,900.00 $151,900.00 $100,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $151,900.00 $151,900.00 $100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $151,900.00 $100,000.00 ($51,900.00)
012550-2019 AMERICAN EQUITIES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 139 20 2019
Address: 25 S. North Carolina Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $109,900.00 $109,900.00 $109,900.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $109,900.00 $109,900.00 $109,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $109,900.00 $109,900.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010985-2020 STEVEN KUGLER V ATLANTIC CITY 28 1.01 C2701 2020
Address: 3101 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $138,200.00 $138,200.00 $105,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $198,200.00 $198,200.00 $165,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $198,200.00 $165,000.00 ($33,200.00)
012080-2020 HR HOSPITALITY LLC V ATLANTIC CITY TOWNSHIP 781 6 72 2020
Address: 500 north albany ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $895,500.00 $895,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $612,500.00 $612,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,508,000.00 $1,508,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,508,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002985-2021 HR HOSPITALITY LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 781 6 2021
Address: 500 N Albany Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 895,500.00
and $895,500.00 ¢ $895, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $612,500.00 $0.00 $204,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,508,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,508,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($408,000.00)
011789-2021 ATLANTIC CITY OPERA THEATER V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 697 3 2021
Address: 1619 N. Mississippi Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $64,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,200.00 $125,200.00 $115,200.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $199,200.00 $199,200.00 $179,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $199,200.00 $179,200.00 ($20,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011789-2021 ATLANTIC CITY OPERA THEATER V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 697 3 2021
Address: 1619 N. Mississippi Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $64,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $125,200.00 $125,200.00 $115,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $199,200.00 $199,200.00 $179,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $199,200.00 $179,200.00 ($20,000.00)
011963-2021 STEVEN KUGLER AND MICHELE YENIS V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 28 1.01 C2701 2021
Address: 3101 BDWK Tower 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $138,200.00 $138,200.00 $105,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $198,200.00 $198,200.00 $165,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $198,200.00 $165,000.00 ($33,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012510-2021 E PLURIBUS UNUM V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 139 11 2021
Address: 5 S. North Carolina Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 141,900.00 104,700.00
and $141,500.00 HaL $104, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $141,900.00 $141,900.00 $104,700.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $141,900.00 $104,700.00 ($37,200.00)

Total number of cases for  Atlantic City 9



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Buena Vista Township

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012903-2016 BROWN, MICHAEL S V BUENA VISTA TWP 3211 3 2016
Address: 241 WEYMOUTH ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $166,900.00 $166,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $245,700.00 $245,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $245,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Buena Vista Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012613-2019 6206 BLACK HORSE PIKE LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1443 3 2019
Address: 6206 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $178,100.00 $178,100.00 $178,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $902,600.00 $902,600.00 $702,600.00 v P ‘ ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,080,700.00 $1,080,700.00 $880,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,080,700.00 $880,700.00 ($200,000.00)
006887-2020 ENGLISH CREEK CORPORATE CTR, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 1603 31 2020
Address: 501 Scarborough Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 391,200.00 )
7 $391,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,321,700.00 $0.00 $2,908,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,712,900.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,712,900.00 $3,300,000.00 ($412,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006887-2020 ENGLISH CREEK CORPORATE CTR, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 1602 54 2020

Address: 500 Scarborough Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 269,600.00
and $269,600.00 ’ $269, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,443,300.00 $0.00 $3,030,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,712,900.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,712,900.00 $3,300,000.00 ($412,900.00)
011945-2020 6206 BLACK HORSE PIKE, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1443 3 2020
Address: 6206 BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $178,100.00 $178,100.00 $178,100.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $902,600.00 $902,600.00 §702,600.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,080,700.00 $1,080,700.00 $880,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,080,700.00 $880,700.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012326-2021 ENGLISH CREEK CORPORATE CTR., LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 1602 54 2021
Address: 500 SCARBOROUGH DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $269,600.00 $269,600.00 $269,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,443,300.00 $3,443,300.00 $2,880,400.00 | 7 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,712,900.00 $3,712,900.00 $3,150,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,712,900.00 $3,150,000.00 ($562,900.00)
012326-2021 ENGLISH CREEK CORPORATE CTR., LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 1603 31 2021
Address: 501 SCARBOROUGH DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $391,200.00 $391,200.00 $391,200.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,321,700.00 $3,321,700.00 $2,758,800.00 | 0 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,712,900.00 $3,712,900.00 $3,150,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,712,900.00 $3,150,000.00 ($562,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003344-2022 LAKES BAY HOSPITALITY LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 4306 3 2022

Address: 8037 Black Horse Pike

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and $1,263,500.00 * ’ Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,634,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,897,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,897,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006130-2022 ENGLISH CREEK CORPORATE CTR., LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 1602 54 2022
Address: 500 Scarborough Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 269,600.00 )
7 $269,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $3,443,300.00 $0.00 $2,880,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,712,900.00 $0.00 $3,150,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,712,900.00 $3,150,000.00 ($562,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006130-2022 ENGLISH CREEK CORPORATE CTR., LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 1603 31 2022

Address: 501 Scarborough Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 391,200.00
and $391,200.00 ’ $39L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $3,321,700.00 $0.00 $2,758,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,712,900.00 $0.00 $3,150,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,712,900.00 $3,150,000.00 ($562,900.00)
010135-2022 6206 BLACK HORSE PIKE, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1443 3 2022
Address: 6206 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $178,100.00 $178,100.00 $178,100.00 !
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $902,600.00 $902,600.00 §702,600.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,080,700.00 $1,080,700.00 $880,700.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,080,700.00 $880,700.00 ($200,000.00)

Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 7



Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001749-2020 BOVE, RICHARD & LYNN ANN V LONGPORT 16 16.01 2020
Address: 112 So 21st Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,827,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $347,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Longport Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004175-2020 EDISON CORP V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 200 1.03 2020
Address: 700 W LEEDS AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $555,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $878,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,433,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,433,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000627-2021 EDISON CORP % BT-NEWYO LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 200 1.03 2021
Address: 700 W LEEDS AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 423,300.00 )
7 $555,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $878,300.00 $0.00 $878,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,433,800.00 $0.00 $1,301,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,433,800.00 $1,301,600.00 ($132,200.00)

Total number of cases for

Pleasantville City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010495-2022 BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE V DRISCOLL, TIMOTHY 1503.01 17 2022
Address: 36 Cartaret Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 475,400.00
and $475,400.00 ’ 475, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,302,600.00 $0.00 $485,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,778,000.00 $0.00 $960,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,778,000.00 $960,500.00 ($1,817,500.00)
Total number of cases for  Allendale Borough 1




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008596-2019 500 INDUSTRIAL, LLC/SAPIENZA, R. V CARLSTADT 2 5 2019
Address: 500 INDUSTRIAL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,251,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,657,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,908,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,908,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005399-2020 500 INDUSTRIAL, LLC/SAPIENZ, R. V CARLSTADT 2 5 2020
Address: 500 INDUSTRIAL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,251,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,907,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,158,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,158,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004735-2021 500 INDUSTRIAL, LLC/SAPIENZA, R. V CARLSTADT 2 5 2021
Address: 500 INDUSTRIAL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,251,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,997,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,248,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,248,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Carlistadt Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012336-2019  FINK, LAWRENCE R & JOSEPHINE V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 212 1 2019

Address: 160 HOOVER DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,500.00 $504,500.00 $504,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,232,000.00 $1,232,000.00 $1,045,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,736,500.00 $1,736,500.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,736,500.00 $1,550,000.00 ($186,500.00)
004508-2020  FINK, LAWRENCE R & JOSEPHINE V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 212 1 2020
Address: 160 HOOVER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 507,000.00 )
7 $507,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,215,500.00 $0.00 $1,043,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,722,500.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,722,500.00 $1,550,000.00 ($172,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cresskill Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003527-2021 FINK, LAWRENCE R & JOSEPHINE V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 212 1 2021
Address: 160 HOOVER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $509,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,237,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,746,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,746,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004184-2022  FINK, LAWRENCE R & JOSEPHINE V CRESSKILL BOROUGH 212 1 2022
Address: 160 HOOVER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $527,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,274,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,801,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,801,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008745-2020 WAC ST. MORITZ VENTURE LLC % POER & CO C/O BARINGS V BOROUGH 88 1 2020

Address: 99 Gorge Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $18,955,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,918,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $54,873,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $54,873,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008598-2021 WAC ST. MORITZ VENTURE LLC % POER & CO C/O BARINGS V BOROUGH 88 1 2021
Address: 99 Gorge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $18,955,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,932,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $54,887,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $54,887,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010504-2022 MARYAMA BISHARAT V EDGEWATER BORO 99 1.14 CB420 2022
Address: 9 Somerset Lane Unit 420
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 - .
' Judgment Type: Administratively Closed
Improvement: $1,806,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 | 21 yp Y
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,206,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Edgewater Bor



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006962-2016 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 802 1.01 2016
Address: 350 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $33,864,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $85,016,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002640-2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 802 1.01 2017
Address: 350 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $33,864,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $85,016,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002640-2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 802 1.01 2017
Address: 350 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $33,864,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $85,016,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
005577-2018 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 802 1.01 2018
Address: 350 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $33,864,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $85,016,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005577-2018 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 802 1.01 2018
Address: 350 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $33,864,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $85,016,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
007038-2019 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 802 1.01 2019
Address: 350 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $33,864,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $85,016,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $118,880,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007038-2019 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 802 1.01 2019

Address: 350 Engle Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $33,864,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $85,016,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002979-2020 SILVER, BENJAMIN & ELANA S. WOLF V ENGLEWOOD 1107 1 2020
Address: 188 Lydecker St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $674,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $726,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007309-2020 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD V ENGLEWOOD HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 802 1.01 2020

Address: 350 Engle Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $33,864,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $85,016,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $118,880,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009292-2020 ENGLE PLZ INC. V ENGLEWOOD 610 1 2020
Address: 66 N Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,425,600.00 )
7 $1,425,600.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $774,400.00 $0.00 $474,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($300,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001053-2021 SILVER, BENJAMIN & ELANA S. WOLF V ENGLEWOOD 1107 1 2021

Address: 188 Lydecker St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 674,000.00
and $674,000.00 ¢ %674, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $726,000.00 $0.00 $701,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,375,000.00 ($25,000.00)
002900-2021 ENGLE PLZ INC. V ENGLEWOOD 610 1 2021
Address: 66 N Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,425,600.00 )
7 $1,425,600.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $774,400.00 $0.00 $474,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($300,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003724-2021 GOODMAN, HOWARD J. & KAREN M. V ENGLEWOOD 1104 5 2021
Address: 136 E Hamilton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 696,000.00
and. $696,000.00 $ 3696, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $704,000.00 $0.00 $654,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,400,000.00 $1,350,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Total number of cases for Englewood City 10



Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012655-2019 75 LINCOLN AVENUE LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIR LAWN 6807 46 2019
Address: 75 LINCOLN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $113,900.00 $113,900.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,700.00 $122,700.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $236,600.00 $236,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Fair Lawn Borough




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006751-2018 323 BERGEN BOULEVARD LLC V FAIRVIEW 724 1 2018
Address: 323 BERGEN BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $738,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,062,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003388-2019 323 BERGEN BOULEVARD LLC V FAIRVIEW 724 1 2019
Address: 323 BERGEN BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $738,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,062,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Fairview Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006963-2020 323 BERGEN BOULEVARD LLC V FAIRVIEW 724 1 2020
Address: 323 BERGEN BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $9138,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,915,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,853,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,853,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 3



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013131-2019 ELRAFEI, MOHAMED ALAA & AMAL V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2303.01 14 2019
Address: 794 PEACH TREE LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $475,800.00 $475,800.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,191,400.00 $1,191,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,667,200.00 $1,667,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Franklin Lakes Bor



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009049-2020 635-637 MIDLAND AVE LLC V GARFIELD 144 1 2020
Address: 637 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $888,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $763,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,652,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,652,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002903-2021  635-637 MIDLAND AVE LLC V GARFIELD 144 1 2021
Address: 637 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 888,600.00 )
7 $888,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $763,500.00 $0.00 $611,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,652,100.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,652,100.00 $1,500,000.00 ($152,100.00)

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001769-2022 635-637 MIDLAND AVE LLC V GARFIELD 144 1 2022
Address: 637 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 888,600.00
and $888,600.00 ¢ +888, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $763,500.00 $0.00 $561,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,652,100.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,652,100.00 $1,450,000.00 ($202,100.00)
Total number of cases for Garfield City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004646-2016 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 20 2016
Address: So. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,200.00 $148,200.00 $0.00
004646-2016 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 95 1.09 2016
Address: E/S Kenneth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 363,100.00 )
7 $363,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $43,200.00 $0.00 $43,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $406,300.00 $0.00 $406,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $406,300.00 $406,300.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004646-2016 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 42.01 2016
Address: 171 So. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,316,700.00
and $1,316,700.00 ¢ $1,316, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,916,500.00 $0.00 $4,916,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,233,200.00 $0.00 $6,233,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,233,200.00 $6,233,200.00 $0.00
004646-2016 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 14.02 2016
Address: So. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,800.00 $29,800.00 $0.00

11/7/2022




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000213-2017 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 42.01 2017
Address: 171 So. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,316,700.00
and $1,316,700.00 ¢ $1,316, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,332,000.00 $0.00 $5,332,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,648,700.00 $0.00 $6,648,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,648,700.00 $6,648,700.00 $0.00
000213-2017 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 20 2017
Address: So. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,200.00 $148,200.00 $0.00

11/7/2022




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000213-2017 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 14.02 2017
Address: So. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,800.00 $29,800.00 $0.00
000213-2017 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 95 1.09 2017
Address: E/S Kenneth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 363,100.00 )
7 $363,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $43,200.00 $0.00 $43,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $406,300.00 $0.00 $406,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $406,300.00 $406,300.00 $0.00

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004697-2017 HACKENSACK UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 1.02 2017
Address: 20 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,860,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $130,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $138,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $138,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003017-2018 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 42.01 2018
Address: 171 So. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,316,700.00 )
7 $1,316,700.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,647,400.00 $0.00 $5,183,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,964,100.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,964,100.00 $6,500,000.00 ($464,100.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003017-2018 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 14.02 2018
Address: So. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,800.00 $29,800.00 $0.00
003017-2018 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 20 2018
Address: So. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,200.00 $148,200.00 $0.00

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003017-2018 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 95 1.09 2018

Address: E/S Kenneth Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 363,100.00
and $363,100.00 ¢ $363, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $43,200.00 $0.00 $43,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $406,300.00 $0.00 $406,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $406,300.00 $406,300.00 $0.00
003578-2018 C.G.C.K. ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 75.01 5 2018
Address: 45 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 510,900.00 .
7 $510,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,322,300.00 $0.00 $3,322,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,833,200.00 $0.00 $3,833,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,833,200.00 $3,833,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007994-2018 HACKENSACK HOSPITAL ASSN. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 1.02 2018
Address: 20 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,860,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $130,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $138,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $138,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008343-2019 SPARTECH POLYCAST, INC. AND/OR 211SN HACKENSACK LLC AS PURCHA 95 1.04 2019
Address: 215 S. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,710,000.00 )
7 $1,710,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,015,500.00 $0.00 $4,015,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,725,500.00 $0.00 $5,725,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,725,500.00 $5,725,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008344-2019 POLYONE DESIGNED STRUCTURES AND SOL AND/OR 211SN HACKENSAC! 95 1.03 2019
Address: 211 S. Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 612,800.00
and $612,800.00 ’ so12, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,316,400.00 $0.00 $1,316,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,929,200.00 $0.00 $1,929,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,929,200.00 $1,929,200.00 $0.00
008434-2019 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 95 1.09 2019
Address: E/S KENNETH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 363,100.00 )
7 $363,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $43,200.00 $0.00 $43,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $406,300.00 $0.00 $406,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $406,300.00 $406,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008434-2019 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 14.02 2019
Address: SO NEWMAN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,800.00 $29,800.00 $0.00
008434-2019 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 42.01 2019
Address: 171 South Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,316,700.00 )
7 $1,316,700.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,010,700.00 $0.00 $5,683,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,327,400.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,327,400.00 $7,000,000.00 ($327,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008434-2019 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 90 20 2019

Address: SO NEWMAN STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,200.00 $148,200.00 $0.00
008589-2019 HACKENSACK HOSPITAL ASSN. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 1.02 2019
Address: 20 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $7,860,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $138,300,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $146,160,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $146,160,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012603-2019 SHARM ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 411 1 2019

Address: 10/16 Maple Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $164,500.00 $164,500.00 $164,500.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,300.00 $15,300.00 $15,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $179,800.00 $179,800.00 $179,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $179,800.00 $179,800.00 $0.00
012604-2019 SHARM ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 411 13 2019
Address: 483 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $252,000.00 $252,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $241,400.00 $241,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $493,400.00 $493,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $493,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012604-2019 SHARM ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 411 15 2019
Address: 477 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $341,800.00 $341,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $701,800.00 $701,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $701,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
013147-2019 85 CAMPBELL LAND TRUST-ROBLES V HACKENSACK 72 23 2019
Address: 85 CAMPBELL AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $144,900.00 $144,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $469,900.00 $469,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $614,800.00 $614,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $614,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005175-2020 HACKENSACK HOSPITAL ASSN. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 1.02 2020
Address: 20 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $7,860,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $137,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $145,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $145,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005577-2020 C.G.C.K. ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 75.01 5 2020
Address: 45 ESSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 510,900.00 )
7 $510,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,676,000.00 $0.00 $2,999,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,186,900.00 $0.00 $3,510,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,186,900.00 $3,510,000.00 ($676,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005844-2020 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 95 1.09 2020

Address: E/S Kenneth St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 363,100.00
and $363,100.00 ¢ $363, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $43,200.00 $0.00 $43,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $406,300.00 $0.00 $406,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $406,300.00 $406,300.00 $0.00
005844-2020 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 90 42.01 2020
Address: 171 So Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,316,700.00 )
7 $1,316,700.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,338,300.00 $0.00 $6,033,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,655,000.00 $0.00 $7,350,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,655,000.00 $7,350,000.00 ($305,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005844-2020 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 90 14.02 2020
Address: South Newman Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 )

! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,800.00 $29,800.00 $0.00
005844-2020 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 90 20 2020
Address: South Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 )
! Jud t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,200.00 $148,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006124-2020 138 CLINTON PL LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 436 1 2020

Address: 138 Clinton Place

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $148,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,507,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,656,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,656,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007342-2020 CONCORD ESTATES OF HACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 89 1.03 2020
Address: 277 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $758,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $976,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,734,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,734,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007342-2020 CONCORD ESTATES OF HACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 89 1.01 2020
Address: 200 So Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,647,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,628,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,275,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,275,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009105-2020 211SN HACKENSACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 95 1.04 2020
Address: 215 So Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,710,000.00 )
7 $1,710,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,263,100.00 $0.00 $4,263,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,973,100.00 $0.00 $5,973,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,973,100.00 $5,973,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009105-2020 211SN HACKENSACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 95 1.03 2020

Address: 211 So Newman St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 612,800.00
and $612,800.00 ’ so12, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,349,900.00 $0.00 $1,349,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,962,700.00 $0.00 $1,962,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,962,700.00 $1,962,700.00 $0.00
013235-2020 85 CAMPBELL LAND TRUST-ROBLES V HACKENSACK 72 23 2020
Address: 85 CAMPBELL AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,800.00 $146,800.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $492,600.00 $492,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $639,400.00 $639,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $639,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013423-2020 SHARM ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 411 1 2020

Address: 10/16 Maple Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $164,500.00 $164,500.00 $164,500.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,300.00 $15,300.00 $15,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $179,800.00 $179,800.00 $179,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $179,800.00 $179,800.00 $0.00
013424-2020 SHARM ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 411 13 2020
Address: 483 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $252,000.00 $252,000.00 $252,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $258,500.00 $258,500.00 $134,500.00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $510,500.00 $510,500.00 $386,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $510,500.00 $386,500.00 ($124,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013424-2020 SHARM ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 411 15 2020

Address: 477 Main Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $360,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $374,100.00 $374,100.00 $73,700.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $734,100.00 $734,100.00 $433,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $734,100.00 $433,700.00 ($300,400.00)
001322-2021 C.G.C.K ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 75.01 5 2021
Address: 45 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 510,900.00 )
7 $510,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,676,000.00 $0.00 $2,999,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,186,900.00 $0.00 $3,510,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,186,900.00 $3,510,000.00 ($676,900.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001471-2021 CONCORD ESTATES OF HACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 89 1.01 2021
Address: 200 So Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,647,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,628,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,275,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,275,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001471-2021 CONCORD ESTATES OF HACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 89 1.03 2021
Address: 277 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $758,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $976,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,734,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,734,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001486-2021 138 CLINTON PL LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 436 1 2021
Address: 138 Clinton Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $148,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,507,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,656,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,656,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001903-2021 211SN HACKENSACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 95 1.03 2021
Address: 211 So Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 612,800.00 )
7 $612,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,349,900.00 $0.00 $1,349,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,962,700.00 $0.00 $1,962,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,962,700.00 $1,962,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001903-2021 211SN HACKENSACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 95 1.04 2021

Address: 215 So Newman St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,710,000.00
and $1,710,000.00 ¢ $L,710, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,263,100.00 $0.00 $4,263,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,973,100.00 $0.00 $5,973,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,973,100.00 $5,973,100.00 $0.00
006957-2021 CREST APARTMENTS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 100.04 15 2021
Address: 188 Polify Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 280,000.00 )
7 $280,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $978,800.00 $0.00 $978,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,258,800.00 $0.00 $1,258,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,258,800.00 $1,258,800.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007102-2021 HACKENSACK HOSPITAL ASSN. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 1.02 2021
Address: 20 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,860,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $137,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $145,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $145,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008107-2021 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 95 1.09 2021
Address: E/S Kenneth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 363,100.00 )
7 $363,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $43,200.00 $0.00 $43,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $406,300.00 $0.00 $406,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $406,300.00 $406,300.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008107-2021 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 90 42.01 2021
Address: 171 So Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 1,316,700.00
and $1,316,700.00 ¢ $1,316, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,338,300.00 $0.00 $6,033,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,655,000.00 $0.00 $7,350,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,655,000.00 $7,350,000.00 ($305,000.00)
008107-2021 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 90 14.02 2021
Address: South Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $29,800.00 $0.00 $29,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,800.00 $29,800.00 $0.00

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008107-2021 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 90 20 2021
Address: South Newman Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $148,200.00 $0.00 $148,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,200.00 $148,200.00 $0.00
008644-2021 PNO02 LP V CITY OF HACKENSACK 324 31 2021
Address: 333 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,000,000.00 )
7 $2,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,201,700.00 $0.00 $2,201,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,201,700.00 $0.00 $4,201,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,201,700.00 $4,201,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011546-2021 SHARM ASSOC. C/O FAMILY DOLLAR STORE V CITY OF HACKENSACK 411 1 2021

Address: 10/16 Maple Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $164,500.00 $164,500.00 $164,500.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,300.00 $15,300.00 $15,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $179,800.00 $179,800.00 $179,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $179,800.00 $179,800.00 $0.00
011547-2021 SHARM ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 411 15 2021
Address: 477 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $360,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $374,100.00 $374,100.00 $58,700.00 | o VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $734,100.00 $734,100.00 $418,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $734,100.00 $418,700.00 ($315,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011547-2021 SHARM ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 411 13 2021

Address: 483 Main Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $252,000.00 $252,000.00 $252,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $258,500.00 $258,500.00 $99,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $510,500.00 $510,500.00 $351,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $510,500.00 $351,500.00 ($159,000.00)
012142-2021 85 CAMPBELL LAND TRUST-ROBLES V HACKENSACK 72 23 2021
Address: 85 CAMPBELL AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,800.00 $146,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $492,600.00 $492,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $639,400.00 $639,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $639,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002842-2022 HACKENSACK HOSPITAL ASSN. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 236 1.02 2022
Address: 20 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,860,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $147,941,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $155,801,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $155,801,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003044-2022 L & M REALTY, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 39.03 6 2022
Address: 8-12 E Lafayette Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 517,300.00 )
7 $517,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,168,700.00 $0.00 $382,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,686,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,686,000.00 $900,000.00 ($786,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003197-2022 C.G.C.K. ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 75.01 5 2022

Address: 45 Essex Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 881,200.00
and $681,200.00 ’ +881, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,774,700.00 $0.00 $2,628,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,455,900.00 $0.00 $3,510,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,455,900.00 $3,510,000.00 ($1,945,900.00)
004411-2022 CONCORD ESTATES OF HACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 89 1.01 2022
Address: 200 So Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,009,000.00 .
7 $4,009,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,683,000.00 $0.00 $2,591,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,692,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,692,000.00 $6,600,000.00 ($1,092,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004432-2022 138 CLINTON PL LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 436 1 2022

Address: 138 Clinton Place

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 173,900.00
and $173,900.00 ’ 5173, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,986,100.00 $0.00 $1,726,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,160,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,160,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($260,000.00)
004763-2022 211SN HACKENSACK LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 95 1.03 2022
Address: 211 So Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,871,300.00 .
7 $3,871,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,698,800.00 $0.00 $7,128,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,570,100.00 $0.00 $11,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,570,100.00 $11,000,000.00 ($570,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: Hackensack City

11/7/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004910-2022 SELMAN PROPERTIES, LP V HACKENSACK 500 4.01 2022
Address: 520 RIVER ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,793,000.00
and $2,793,000.00 ¢ 52,793, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,545,900.00 $0.00 $5,807,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,338,900.00 $0.00 $8,600,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,338,900.00 $8,600,000.00 ($1,738,900.00)
005755-2022  CREST APARTMENTS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 100.04 15 2022
Address: 188 Polifly Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 400,000.00 )
7 $400,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,389,200.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,789,200.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,789,200.00 $1,500,000.00 ($289,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007398-2022 ONE MONTGOMERY STREET ASSOCIATES V HACKENSACK CITY 90 42.01 2022

Address: 171 So Newman St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,194,500.00
and $2,194,500.00 ¢ 52,194, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,155,500.00 $0.00 $5,155,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,350,000.00 $0.00 $7,350,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,350,000.00 $7,350,000.00 $0.00
010366-2022 85 CAMPBELL LAND TRUST-ROBLES V HACKENSACK 72 23 2022
Address: 85 CAMPBELL AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,800.00 $165,800.00 $165,800.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §746,800.00 $746,800.00 $584,200.00 | O TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $912,600.00 $912,600.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $912,600.00 $750,000.00 ($162,600.00)

Total number of cases for Hackensack City 43



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006160-2016  SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCH HEIGHTS 100 5 2016

Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $338,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $338,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006160-2016  SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCH HEIGHTS 100 1 2016
Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $762,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $649,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,411,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,411,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003081-2017 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 5 2017

Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $338,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $338,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003081-2017 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 1 2017
Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $762,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,137,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,899,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,899,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001916-2018 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 1 2018

Address: 11 ROUTE 17 SOUTH

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 762,000.00
and $762,000.00 ’ $762, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,202,800.00 $0.00 $1,085,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,964,800.00 $0.00 $1,847,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,964,800.00 $1,847,100.00 ($117,700.00)
001916-2018 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 5 2018
Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 308,400.00 .
7 $308,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $44,500.00 $0.00 $44,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $352,900.00 $0.00 $352,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $352,900.00 $352,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001553-2019  SPRINGIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 5 2019

Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 308,400.00
and $308,400.00 ¢ $308, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $45,500.00 $0.00 $45,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $353,900.00 $0.00 $353,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $353,900.00 $353,900.00 $0.00
001553-2019  SPRINGIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 1 2019
Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 762,000.00 )
7 $762,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,186,700.00 $0.00 $1,084,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,948,700.00 $0.00 $1,846,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,948,700.00 $1,846,100.00 ($102,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007007-2020 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 5 2020

Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 385,500.00
and $385,500.00 ¢ $385, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $46,400.00 $0.00 $46,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $431,900.00 $0.00 $431,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $431,900.00 $431,900.00 $0.00
007007-2020  SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 1 2020
Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 952,500.00 )
7 $952,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,201,000.00 $0.00 $965,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,153,500.00 $0.00 $1,918,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,153,500.00 $1,918,100.00 ($235,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003804-2021 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 1 2021

Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 952,500.00
and $952,500.00 ’ %952, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,055,900.00 $0.00 $964,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,008,400.00 $0.00 $1,917,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,008,400.00 $1,917,100.00 ($91,300.00)
003804-2021 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 5 2021
Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 385,500.00 .
7 $385,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $47,400.00 $0.00 $47,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $432,900.00 $0.00 $432,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $432,900.00 $432,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003740-2022 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 1 2022
Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 952,500.00
and $952,500.00 ’ %952, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,113,500.00 $0.00 $960,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,066,000.00 $0.00 $1,912,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,066,000.00 $1,912,700.00 ($153,300.00)
003740-2022  SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 100 5 2022
Address: 111 ROUTE 17 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 385,500.00 )
7 $385,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $51,800.00 $0.00 $51,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $437,300.00 $0.00 $437,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,300.00 $437,300.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hasbrouck Heights Bor 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002666-2021 BRETON, RICHARD & MARGARET V HO HO KUS 502 26 2021

Address: 22 Paddock Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $502,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $864,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,367,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,367,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001837-2022 BRETON, RICHARD & MARGARET V HO-HO-KUS 502 26 2022
Address: 22 Paddock Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $502,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $864,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,367,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,367,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013294-2020 MEZA, ALFREDO & RAYDEE EDITH V LODI BORO 66.02 3 2020
Address: 14 FIRST ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $142,800.00 $142,800.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $161,300.00 $161,300.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $304,100.00 $304,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $304,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Lodi Borough



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006807-2017 85 ROSE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 67 17 2017

Address: 280 Stuyvesant Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 488,400.00
and $488,400.00 ¢ +488, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $692,200.00 $0.00 $692,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,180,600.00 $0.00 $1,180,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,180,600.00 $1,180,600.00 $0.00
007311-2018 85 ROSE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 67 17 2018
Address: 280 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 488,400.00 .
7 $488,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $692,200.00 $0.00 $692,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,180,600.00 $0.00 $1,180,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,180,600.00 $1,180,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007360-2019 85 ROSE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 67 17 2019

Address: 280 Stuyvesant Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 488,400.00
and $488,400.00 ¢ $488, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $692,200.00 $0.00 $461,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,180,600.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,180,600.00 $950,000.00 ($230,600.00)
001431-2020 85 ROSE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 67 17 2020
Address: 280 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 488,400.00 .
7 $488,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $692,200.00 $0.00 $461,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,180,600.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,180,600.00 $950,000.00 ($230,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005317-2021 85 ROSE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 67 17 2021
Address: 280 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 488,400.00
and $488,400.00 ¢ $488, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $692,200.00 $0.00 $461,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,180,600.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,180,600.00 $950,000.00 ($230,600.00)
000595-2022 85 ROSE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 67 17 2022
Address: 280 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 488,400.00 )
7 $488,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $692,200.00 $0.00 $461,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,180,600.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,180,600.00 $950,000.00 ($230,600.00)

Total number of cases for

Lyndhurst Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006072-2021 JOHN A. SPI1ZZIRI, SR., TRUSTEE V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 13 11 2021
Address: 100 Stag Hill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 603,000.00
and $603,000.00 ¢ %603, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $609,500.00 $0.00 $609,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,212,500.00 $0.00 $1,212,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,212,500.00 $1,212,500.00 $0.00
004483-2022 JOHN A. SPIZZIRI, SR., TRUSTEE V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 13 11 2022
Address: 100 Stag Hill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 603,000.00 )
7 $603,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $609,500.00 $0.00 $397,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,212,500.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,212,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($212,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Mahwah Township 2




Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Midland Park Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009495-2020 1 GODWIN AVE LLC V MIDLAND PARK BORO 3 24.01 2020
Address: 1 GODWIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,166,900.00
and $1,166,500.00 ¢ $1,166, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $410,500.00 $0.00 $210,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,577,400.00 $0.00 $1,377,400.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,577,400.00 $1,377,400.00 ($200,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Midland Park Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Municipality: Montvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005942-2021 SUMMIT PROPERTY 1 LLC NJ V MONTVALE BOROUGH 1102 3 2021
Address: 100 Summit Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,330,000.00
and $7,330,000.00 ¢ $7,330, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,920,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,500,000.00 $9,250,000.00 ($3,250,000.00)
004790-2022 SUMMIT PROPERTY 1 LLC NJ V MONTVALE BOROUGH 1102 3 2022
Address: 100 Summit Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,330,000.00 )
7 $7,330,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,170,000.00 $0.00 $1,920,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,500,000.00 $9,250,000.00 ($3,250,000.00)

Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 2

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Norwood Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012208-2021 COHEN, EDWARD H. & MARY C. V NORWOOD 27 10 2021
Address: 341 PIERMONT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $427,700.00 $427,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $429,900.00 $429,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $857,600.00 $857,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $857,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Norwood Borough



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

11/7/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005791-2018 TONG, DARREN W. & MARILIZA V OLD TAPPAN BORO 302 4.03 2018
Address: 10 HILLCREST COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $712,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,174,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,887,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,887,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001934-2019 TONG, DARREN W. & MARILIZA V OLD TAPPAN BORO 302 4.03 2019
Address: 10 HILLCREST COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $712,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,037,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000680-2020 TONG, DARREN W. & MARILIZA V OLD TAPPAN BORO 302 4.03 2020
Address: 10 HILLCREST COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $712,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,037,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000673-2021 TONG, DARREN W. & MARILIZA V OLD TAPPAN BORO 302 4.03 2021
Address: 10 HILLCREST COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $712,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,037,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Old Tappan Borough 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002038-2017 PARAMUS NORTHBOUND PROPERTY LLC V PARAMUS 503 1 2017
Address: S 60 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $14,985,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,605,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,590,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,590,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010517-2022 DUARDO, ANTHONY & KRISTEY A V PARAMUS BOROUGH 6603 2 2022
Address: 544 EDMUND TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,700.00 $400,700.00 $0.00 N ) .
! Jud t Type: Dismiss Duplicate Complaint
Improvement: $945,800.00 $890,900.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,346,500.00 $1,291,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,291,600.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 2




Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010257-2022 FRANKLIN SQUARE BUILDERS V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 4601 41 2022
Address: 79 N. Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $526,500.00 $526,500.00 $526,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,173,300.00 $1,173,300.00 $973,500.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,699,800.00 $1,699,800.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,699,800.00 $1,500,000.00 ($199,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Ramsey Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002784-2020 LANGHEIM, ERIC W & CAREN P V RIDGEWOOD 2104 1 2020

Address: 154 N MURRAY AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 528,600.00
and $528,600.00 ¢ $528, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $589,400.00 $0.00 $589,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,118,000.00 $0.00 $1,118,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,118,000.00 $1,118,000.00 $0.00
004440-2020 BYRNE, ROBERT S JR & LYNN C V RIDGEWOOD 2514 4 2020
Address: 180 LINCOLN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 693,800.00 .
7 $693,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,006,200.00 $0.00 $856,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,550,000.00 ($150,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000601-2021 BYRNE, ROBERT S JR & LYNN C V RIDGEWOOD 2514 4 2021

Address: 180 LINCOLN AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 693,800.00
and $693,800.00 ’ %693, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,006,200.00 $0.00 $856,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,550,000.00 ($150,000.00)
000615-2021 LANGHEIM, ERIC W & CAREN P V RIDGEWOOD 2104 1 2021
Address: 154 N MURRAY AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 528,600.00 .
7 $528,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $589,400.00 $0.00 $439,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,118,000.00 $0.00 $968,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,118,000.00 $968,000.00 ($150,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001368-2022 BYRNE, ROBERT S JR & LYNN C V RIDGEWOOD 2514 4 2022
Address: 180 LINCOLN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 693,800.00
and $693,800.00 ’ %693, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,006,200.00 $0.00 $856,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,550,000.00 ($150,000.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003042-2021 CPT NJ 301 MAYHILL LLC V SADDLE BROOK TOWNSHIP 909 1 2021
Address: 271 Mayhill Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,520,000.00 $0.00 $5,520,000.00 )
" Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,520,000.00 $0.00 $5,520,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,520,000.00 $5,520,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008025-2015 MARBLE COURT L.L.C. V TEANECK TWP. 5004 7 2015
Address: 113 -131 Ayers Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $980,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $2,855,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000486-2016 MARBLE COURT L.L.C. V TEANECK TWP. 5004 7 2016
Address: 113 -131 Ayers Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $980,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $2,855,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,835,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000567-2017 MARBLE COURT L.L.C. V TEANECK TWP. 5004 7 2017
Address: 113 -131 Ayers Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $980,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $2,855,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000409-2018 MARBLE COURT L.L.C. V TEANECK TWP. 5004 7 2018
Address: 113 -131 Ayers Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $980,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $2,855,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,835,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: Teaneck Township

11/7/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003760-2020 PARKVIEW II COMMONS LLC V BOROUGH OF TEANECK 3609 8.01 C0401 2020
Address: 333 Willow Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $740,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,673,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,413,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,413,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000553-2021  PARKVIEW II COMMONS LLC V BOROUGH OF TEANECK 3609 8.01 C0401 2021
Address: 333 Willow Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $740,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,673,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,413,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,413,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005170-2021 HUDSON CITY SB C/O M&T BANK V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 2502 10 2021

Address: 790 Queen Anne Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,120,900.00
and $1,120,500.00 ¢ $1,120, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $379,100.00 $0.00 $79,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($300,000.00)
000407-2022 PARKVIEW II COMMONS LLC V BOROUGH OF TEANECK 3609 8.01 C0401 2022
Address: 333 Willow Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $740,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,673,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,413,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,413,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003998-2022 HUDSON CITY SB C/O M&T BANK V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 2502 10 2022
Address: 790 Queen Anne Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,120,900.00
and $1,120,500.00 ¢ $1,120, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $379,100.00 $0.00 $79,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($300,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Teaneck Township 9




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005657-2019  PATRICK NEBIOLO & JANE WARNER V TENAFLY 2403 7 2019
Address: 16 Farview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $754,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $309,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001401-2020 PATEL, NITIN P. & UNNATI H. V TENAFLY 412 8 2020
Address: 70 Norman PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 371,400.00 )
7 $371,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,031,500.00 $0.00 $878,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,402,900.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,402,900.00 $1,250,000.00 ($152,900.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002094-2020 PATRICK NEBIOLO & JANE WARNER V TENAFLY 2403 7 2020
Address: 16 Farview Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $754,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $309,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002990-2020 PEYKAR, DANIEL & JENNIFER V TENAFLY 1402 26 2020
Address: 131 Hudson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $512,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,473,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,986,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,986,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006180-2020 LOGANATHAN, RAGHUNANDAN & DILSHAD CHAG V TENAFLY 411 23 2020

Address: 17 Marcotte Lane

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 530,000.00
and $530,000.00 ¢ $30, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $672,000.00 $0.00 $571,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,202,000.00 $0.00 $1,101,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,202,000.00 $1,101,000.00 ($101,000.00)
007442-2020 NAIM, ARI & BETH SCHROPE V TENAFLY 2009 7 2020
Address: 25 ELKWOOD TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $594,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $876,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,470,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,470,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001344-2021 DANZGER, NEIL WINTER & SHARON F. V TENAFLY 3103 3 2021
Address: 135 Woodland St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,092,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $206,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,298,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,298,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001360-2021 LOGANATHAN, RAGHUNANDAN & DILSHAD CHAG V TENAFLY 411 23 2021
Address: 17 Marcotte Ln
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 530,000.00 )
7 $530,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $672,000.00 $0.00 $571,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,202,000.00 $0.00 $1,101,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,202,000.00 $1,101,000.00 ($101,000.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001363-2021 NEBIOLO, PATRICK & WARNER, JANE V TENAFLY 2403 7 2021
Address: 16 Fairview Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $754,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $309,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001367-2021  PATEL, NITIN P. & UNNATI H. V TENAFLY 412 8 2021
Address: 70 Norman PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 371,400.00 )
7 $371,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,031,500.00 $0.00 $878,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,402,900.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,402,900.00 $1,250,000.00 ($152,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001371-2021 PEYKAR, DANIEL & JENNIFER V TENAFLY 1402 26 2021

Address: 131 Hudson Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 512,600.00
and $512,600.00 ’ 12, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,473,800.00 $0.00 $1,322,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,986,400.00 $0.00 $1,835,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,986,400.00 $1,835,000.00 ($151,400.00)
003698-2021 ABOAGYE, AARON K & ESTHER V TENAFLY 304 20 2021
Address: 18 N LYLE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $420,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $772,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,192,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,192,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006855-2021 MALIK, GURMEET & SABRINA V TENAFLY 1710 4 2021

Address: 25 Depeyster Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 767,800.00
and $767,800.00 ¢ 8767, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $332,200.00 $0.00 $282,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($50,000.00)
008405-2021 HIM 441, LLCV CITY OF TENAFLY 1011 19 2021
Address: 4/1/2-5 W Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $670,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $554,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,225,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002401-2022 MALIK, GURMEET & SABRINA V TENAFLY 1710 4 2022
Address: 25 Depeyster Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 767,800.00
and $767,800.00 ¢ 8767, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $332,200.00 $0.00 $282,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($50,000.00)
002404-2022 PEYKAR, DANIEL & JENNIFER V TENAFLY 1402 26 2022
Address: 131 Hudson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 512,600.00 )
7 $512,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,473,800.00 $0.00 $1,322,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,986,400.00 $0.00 $1,835,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,986,400.00 $1,835,000.00 ($151,400.00)

Total number of cases for

Tenafly Borough 16




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Teterboro Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007361-2021 750 HUYLER LLC V BOROUGH OF TETERBORO 308 7 2021
Address: 750 Huyler St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $910,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,912,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,822,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,822,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000740-2022 750 HUYLER LLC V BOROUGH OF TETERBORO 308 7 2022
Address: 750 Huyler St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $945,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,890,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,835,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,835,500.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Teterboro Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

11/7/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001088-2020 ISRANI, MANISH & PRIYA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1201 7.01 2020
Address: 289 EAST SADDLE RIVER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 315,400.00
and $315,400.00 ¢ s, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $734,300.00 $0.00 $734,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,049,700.00 $0.00 $1,049,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,049,700.00 $1,049,700.00 $0.00
002508-2021  ISRANI, MANISH & PRIYA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1201 7.01 2021
Address: 289 EAST SADDLE RIVER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 315,400.00 )
7 $315,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $734,300.00 $0.00 $634,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,049,700.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,049,700.00 $950,000.00 ($99,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

11/7/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009837-2022 ISRANI, MANISH & PRIYA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1201 7.01 2022
Address: 289 EAST SADDLE RIVER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,400.00 $315,400.00 $315,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $654,600.00 $654,600.00 $584,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $970,000.00 $970,000.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $970,000.00 $900,000.00 ($70,000.00)

Total number of cases for Upper Saddle River Bor 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: Wallington Borough

11/7/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005131-2021 UMDASCH REAL ESTATE USA LTD V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 70.01 4.03 2021
Address: Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $961,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $961,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $961,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005131-2021 UMDASCH REAL ESTATE USA LTD V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 70.01 4.04 2021
Address: Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $320,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $320,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $320,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wallington Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005131-2021 UMDASCH REAL ESTATE USA LTD V BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON 70.01 1.01 2021
Address: 520 Main Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $15,613,200.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for ~ Wallington Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019675-2012 SELVAGGI, THOMAS & LINDA V WYCKOFF TWP. 434 5 2012

Address: 728 Frederuck Ct

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $518,000.00 $518,000.00 $518,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $617,300.00 $617,300.00 $617,300.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,300.00 $1,135,300.00 $1,135,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,300.00 $1,135,300.00 $0.00
018875-2013 SCHUETZ, DOUGLAS P & MERRILL P V WYCKOFF TWP. 441 16 2013
Address: 769 Hickory Hill Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $546,600.00 $546,600.00 $546,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: §235,900.00 $235,900.00 §153,400.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $782,500.00 $782,500.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $782,500.00 $700,000.00 ($82,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018962-2013 THOMAS, WILLIAM E & LINDA J V WYCKOFF TWP. 455 12 2013

Address: 445 GLENDALE RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $480,700.00 $480,700.00 $480,700.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $254,000.00 $254,000.00 $194,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $734,700.00 $734,700.00 $675,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $734,700.00 $675,000.00 ($59,700.00)
019056-2013 SELVAGGI, THOMAS & LINDA V WYCKOFF TWP. 434 5 2013
Address: 728 FREDERICK CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $518,000.00 $518,000.00 $518,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $617,300.00 $617,300.00 $617,300.00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,300.00 $1,135,300.00 $1,135,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,300.00 $1,135,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005973-2014 SELVAGGI, THOMAS & LINDA V WYCKOFF TWP. 434 5 2014

Address: 728 FREDERICK COURT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 518,000.00
and $518,000.00 ¢ 18, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $617,300.00 $0.00 $617,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,300.00 $0.00 $1,135,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,300.00 $1,135,300.00 $0.00
001813-2015 NOLAN-DOUGLAS, INC. V WYCKOFF TWP. 252 3 2015
Address: 372 FRANKLIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,220,400.00 .
7 $1,220,400.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $924,200.00 $0.00 $529,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,144,600.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,144,600.00 $1,750,000.00 ($394,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007302-2016 SELVAGGI, THOMAS & LINDA V WYCKOFF TWP. 434 5 2016

Address: 728 FREDERICK COURT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 668,000.00
and $518,000.00 ¢ %668, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $617,300.00 $0.00 $382,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,300.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($85,300.00)
005291-2018 CHRISTOPHER, SUSAN, (TRSTES/ETALS) V WYCKOFF TWP 449 1.02 C248 2018
Address: 248 BARNSTABLE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 565,000.00 !
7 $565,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $449,600.00 $0.00 $292,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,600.00 $0.00 $857,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: 2020
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,600.00 $857,000.00 ($157,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006568-2018 SELVAGGI, THOMAS & LINDA V WYCKOFF TWP. 434 5 2018
Address: 728 FREDERICK COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 668,000.00
and $518,000.00 ¢ %668, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $617,300.00 $0.00 $382,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,300.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: 2020
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($85,300.00)
000357-2020 ERIC QUKO SAHADI AND ALEXA SAHADI V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 346 8.03 2019
Address: 453 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $482,500.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,273,500.00 $1,273,500.00 $1,217,500.00 | 0 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,273,500.00 $1,273,500.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 5 5 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $530,625.00 $530,625.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($530,625.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,273,500.00 $1,700,000.00 $426,500.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000081-2021 MENKEN, GREGORY AND LANIGAN, MICHELE V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 265 131 2020
Address: 34 Wild Duck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $483,000.00 $483,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $634,100.00 $634,100.00 $0.00 v yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,117,100.00 $1,117,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,117,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002706-2021 ERIC QUKO SAHADI AND ALEXA SAHADI V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 346 8.03 2021
Address: 453 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 482,500.00 )
7 $482,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,273,500.00 $0.00 $1,217,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,756,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,756,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($56,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

11/7/2022

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011602-2021 KRZYSZTOF & JOANNA HYLA V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 411 2.03 2021
Address: 548 Farview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $550,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $75,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $625,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $850,000.00 $625,000.00 ($225,000.00)
004413-2022 ERIC QUKO SAHADI AND ALEXA SAHADI V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 346 8.03 2022
Address: 453 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 482,500.00 )
7 $482,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,273,500.00 $0.00 $1,273,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,756,000.00 $0.00 $1,756,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,756,000.00 $1,756,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Wyckoff Township 14




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002484-2022 RITE AID CORPORATION 10451-01 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED B\ 8.15 2.02 2022
Address: 200 GREENTREE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,460,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,661,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,121,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,121,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Evesham Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Burlington Municipality: Florence Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002813-2021 RITE AID CORPORATION #07830-01 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED | 99.01 23 2021
Address: 2093 US 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land $520,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,580,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Florence Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012560-2021 CORE REALTY, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN 7000 28 2020

Address: 751 Garwood Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Settle - Farmland Rollback
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Qualified $11,400.00 $500,000.00 $206,500.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified $706,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
012560-2021 CORE REALTY, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN 7000 28 2018
Address: 751 Garwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/17/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $0.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Farmland Rollback
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
;/;';:ﬁ:; $11,400.00 $500,000.00 $206,500.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Non-Qualified $706,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012560-2021 CORE REALTY, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN 7000 28 2019
Address: 751 Garwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/17/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Settle - Farmland Rollback
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Qualified $11,400.00 $500,000.00 $206,500.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified $706,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Moorestown Township 1




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002737-2020 COLUMBIA SAVINGS BANK V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1103.03 1.01 2020
Address: 99 RAMBLEWOOD PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $708,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $595,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,303,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,303,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006101-2020 GRAND PRIX MT. LAUREL V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.02 4 2020
Address: 3000 CRAWFORD PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,103,100.00 )
7 $1,103,100.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,296,900.00 $0.00 $6,431,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,400,000.00 $0.00 $7,534,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,400,000.00 $7,534,500.00 ($865,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003522-2021 GRAND PRIX MT. LAUREL V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.02 4 2021

Address: 3000 CRAWFORD PL

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,103,100.00
and $1,103,100.00 ¢ $1,103, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,296,900.00 $0.00 $5,596,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,400,000.00 $0.00 $6,700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,400,000.00 $6,700,000.00 ($1,700,000.00)
006418-2021 APPLE NINE HOSPITALITY V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1200 1.05 2021
Address: 1422 NIXON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,240,200.00 .
7 $3,240,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,759,800.00 $0.00 $5,159,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,000,000.00 $8,400,000.00 ($1,600,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006622-2021 COLUMBIA SAVINGS BANK V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1103.03 1.01 2021

Address: 99 Ramblewood Parkway

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 708,600.00
and $708,600.00 ¢ $708, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $595,200.00 $0.00 $291,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,303,800.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,303,800.00 $1,000,000.00 ($303,800.00)
001927-2022 COLUMBIA SAVINGS BANK V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1103.03 1.01 2022
Address: 99 Ramblewood Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 708,600.00 )
7 $708,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $595,200.00 $0.00 $291,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,303,800.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,303,800.00 $1,000,000.00 ($303,800.00)

Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 6



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011493-2020 RANCOCAS DEVELOPMENT, LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 203 8 QFARM 2019
Address: 597 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P !
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $13,400.00 $0.00 $2,412,065.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $2,412,065.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
011493-2020 RANCOCAS DEVELOPMENT, LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 203 8 QFARM 2017
Address: 597 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $13,400.00 $0.00 $2,375,742.00 n xCourt Juagmen yustmen
Non-Qualified $2,375,742.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011493-2020 RANCOCAS DEVELOPMENT, LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 203 8 QFARM 2018

Address: 597 Rancocas Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: N

Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 , ,
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ueg! yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0

Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan ]

Qualified $13,400.00 $0.00 $2,418,327.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Non-Qualified $2,418,327.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
004168-2021 RANCOCAS DEVELOPMENT, LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 203 8 2021
Address: 597 Rancocas Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

7 $3,074,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,074,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,074,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007451-2022 RANCOCAS DEVELOPMENT, LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 203 8 2022
Address: 597 Rancocas Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,074,100.00 0.00
and $3,074,100.00 83,074 ’ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,074,100.00 $3,074,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,074,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Westampton Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002505-2022 APPLEBEES , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY KOUVATAS, M C/O APF 207.01 14 2022
Address: 108 Haddonfield Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $748,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $850,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,598,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,598,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cherry Hill Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004132-2018 RITE AID CORPORATION #10437-01 V GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP 11503 1 2018

Address: 2 S BLACK HORSE PIKE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 738,800.00
and $738,800.00 ’ 5738, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,558,100.00 $0.00 $1,558,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,296,900.00 $0.00 $2,296,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,296,900.00 $2,296,900.00 $0.00
007405-2018 JEMSTONE CROSS KEYS LLC V GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP 18501 12 2018
Address: 611 CROSSKEYS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,652,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $12,342,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,995,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,995,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002094-2019 RITE AID CORPORATION #10437-01 V GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP 11503 1 2019

Address: 2 S BLACK HORSE PIKE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 738,800.00
and $738,800.00 ’ 5738, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,558,100.00 $0.00 $1,558,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,296,900.00 $0.00 $2,296,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,296,900.00 $2,296,900.00 $0.00
002294-2019 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V JEMSTONE CROSS KEYS LLC 18501 12 2019
Address: 611 Cross Keys Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,652,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $12,342,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,995,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,995,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000739-2020 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V JEMSTONE CROSS KEYS LLC 18501 12 2020

Address: 611 Cross Keys Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,652,400.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $12,342,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,995,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,995,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001227-2020 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V RITE AID CORP # 10437-01 11503 1 2020
Address: 2 S Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $738,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,558,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,296,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,296,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002264-2020 RITE AID CORPORATION #10437-01 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED | 11503 1 2020

Address: 2 S BLACK HORSE PIKE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 738,800.00

and $738,800.00 * 5738, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,558,100.00 $0.00 $1,558,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,296,900.00 $0.00 $2,296,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,296,900.00 $2,296,900.00 $0.00
004559-2021 RITE AID CORPORATION #10437-01 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED | 11503 1 2021
Address: 2 S BLACK HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 738,800.00 )
7 $738,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,558,100.00 $0.00 $1,121,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,296,900.00 $0.00 $1,860,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: 2023
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,296,900.00 $1,860,000.00 ($436,900.00)




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Gloucester Township

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006383-2021 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V RITE AID CORP # 10437-01 11503 1 2021
Address: 2 S Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $738,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,558,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,296,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,296,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
011590-2021 JEMSTONE CROSS KEYS LLC V GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP 18501 12.01 2021
Address: 615 Cross Keys Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,440,900.00 $1,440,900.00 $0.00 . )
o Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,590,600.00 $4,590,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,031,500.00 $6,031,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,031,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Gloucester Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005135-2022 JEMSTONE CROSS KEYS LLC V GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP 18501 12.01 2022
Address: 615 Cross Keys Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,440,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,590,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,031,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,031,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Gloucester Township 11



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Camden Municipality: Haddonfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005327-2022 CENTENNIAL OFFICE LLC V BOROUGH OF HADDONFIELD 129 3 2022
Address: One Centennial Square
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,599,600.00
and $1,599,600.00 ¢ $1,599, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,700,400.00 $0.00 $5,400,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,300,000.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,300,000.00 $7,000,000.00 ($1,300,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Haddonfield Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Belleville Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009839-2021 517 JORALEMON LLC % D. SPINA V BELLEVILLE TWP 4202 15 2021
Address: 517-523 JORALEMON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,500.00 $168,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $647,300.00 $647,300.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $815,800.00 $815,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $815,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Belleville Township



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012696-2020 SAVITUR HOMES LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 104 31 2020
Address: 402-406 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $323,400.00 $323,400.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,195,400.00 $1,195,400.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,518,800.00 $1,518,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,518,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
013558-2020 L.S.S. ENTERPRISES, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TWP 970 3 2020
Address: 969 BROAD STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $190,900.00 $190,900.00 $0.00 . )
' Jud t Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $259,500.00 $259,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $450,400.00 $450,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $450,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002679-2021 SL 1260 BROAD STREET LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 1171 10 2021
Address: 1050-1274 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,089,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $936,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,025,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,025,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005190-2021 FAIRWAY BLOOMFIELD INC. V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 871 45 2021
Address: 881-909 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,990,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,908,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,898,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,898,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009563-2021 SAVITUR HOMES LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 104 31 2021

Address: 402-406 Bloomfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $323,400.00 $323,400.00 $323,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,195,400.00 $1,195,400.00 $676,600.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,518,800.00 $1,518,800.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,518,800.00 $1,000,000.00 ($518,800.00)
006657-2022 HOOVER AVE APARTMENT, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 697 85 2022
Address: 336-344 Hoover Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $682,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,017,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007557-2022 19 WESTINGHOUSE MGT, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 96 34 2020
Address: 9-19 Westinghouse Plaza
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $192,500.00 $192,500.00 $192,500.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $293,500.00 $207,500.00 $207,500.00 v P ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $486,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00
008570-2022 SAVITUR HOMES LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 104 31 2022
Address: 402-406 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $323,400.00 $323,400.00 $323,400.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,195,400.00 $1,195,400.00 $676,600.00 | 7o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,518,800.00 $1,518,800.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,518,800.00 $1,000,000.00 ($518,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Bloomfield Township 8




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Caldwell Borough Towr

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012109-2017 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL BOROUGH 56 9 2017
Address: 66 Roseland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,000.00 $363,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $234,700.00 $234,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $597,700.00 $597,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $597,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012109-2017 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL BOROUGH 56 10.05 2017
Address: 68 Roseland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $239,300.00 $239,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,300.00 $16,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $255,600.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Caldwell Borough Towr

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010876-2018 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL BOROUGH 56 9 2018
Address: 66 Roseland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,000.00 $363,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,200.00 $175,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $538,200.00 $538,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010876-2018 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL BOROUGH 56 10.05 2018
Address: 68 Roseland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $239,300.00 $239,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,300.00 $16,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $255,600.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Caldwell Borough Towr

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009204-2019 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL BOROUGH 56 9 2019
Address: 66 Roseland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,000.00 $363,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,200.00 $175,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $538,200.00 $538,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009204-2019 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL BOROUGH 56 10.5 2019
Address: 68 Roseland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $239,300.00 $239,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,300.00 $16,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $255,600.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Caldwell Borough Towr

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007980-2020 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL BOROUGH 56 9 2020
Address: 66 Roseland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,000.00 $363,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,200.00 $175,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $538,200.00 $538,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007980-2020 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL BOROUGH 56 10.05 2020
Address: 68 Roseland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $239,300.00 $239,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,300.00 $16,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $255,600.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Caldwell Borough Towr

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009705-2021 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL BORO 56 9 2021
Address: 66 ROSELAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,000.00 $363,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,200.00 $175,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $538,200.00 $538,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009705-2021 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL BORO 56 10.05 2021
Address: 68 ROSELAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $239,300.00 $239,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,300.00 $16,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $255,600.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022
County: Essex Municipality: Caldwell Borough Towr
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008448-2022 GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL TOWNSHIP 56 10.05 2022
Address: 68 Roseland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $239,300.00 $239,300.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,300.00 $16,300.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $255,600.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $255,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008448-2022  GALANTE REALTY LLC V CALDWELL TOWNSHIP 56 9 2022
Address: 66 Roseland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,000.00 $363,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Jud, t Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,200.00 $175,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $538,200.00 $538,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $538,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Caldwell Borough Township 6

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004996-2022 MK-MENLO PROPERTY OWNER, LLC C/O RITE AID CORPORATION #3697 | 731 16.01 2022
Address: 543 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,244,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,835,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,080,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,080,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007108-2022 10 PARK AVENUE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 74 2 2022
Address: 10 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $854,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $600,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,454,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,454,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

East Orange City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Essex Fells Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005101-2021 MIKULSKI, STAINISLAW M. & WANDA J. V ESSEX FELLS 2.05 9 2021
Address: 47 Avon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $546,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $454,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003300-2022  MIKULSKI, STAINISLAW M. & WANDA J. V ESSEX FELLS 2.05 9 2022
Address: 47 Avon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $546,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $454,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Essex Fells Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006207-2017 CSJ LLC V FAIRFIELD 3104 2.03 2017

Address: 79 Two Bridges Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,364,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,557,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,921,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,921,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002779-2018 CSJ LLC V FAIRFIELD 3104 2.03 2018
Address: 79 Two Bridges Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,364,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,557,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,921,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,921,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001991-2019 D & P 311 FAIRFIELD ASSOC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 3909 43.01 2019
Address: 311 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,404,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,346,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001995-2019 RRAMC 155 & 175 FAIRFIELD ASS V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 6 2019
Address: 7 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,468,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,332,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002007-2019 REG 6 & 10 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4802 3 2019

Address: 2-8 Madison Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,120,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,630,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006591-2019  CSJ LLC V FAIRFIELD 3104 2.03 2019
Address: 79 Two Bridges Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,364,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,557,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,921,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,921,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003843-2020 E.O. DEVELOPMENT COMPANY V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 2703 2 2020
Address: 16 Daniel Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $666,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,918,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,584,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,584,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005804-2020 D & P 311 FAIRFIELD ASSOC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 3909 43.01 2020
Address: 311 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,001,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,667,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,668,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,668,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005805-2020 RRAMC 155 & 175 FAIRFIELD ASS V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 6 2020
Address: 7 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,144,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,094,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,094,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005811-2020 REG 6 & 10 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4802 3 2020
Address: 2-8 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,663,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,290,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,954,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,954,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008813-2020 MAIN LAND FAIRFIELD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 3802 25 2020

Address: 420 Route 46

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $755,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,983,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,738,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,738,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013436-2020 CSJ LLC V FAIRFIELD 3104 2.03 2020
Address: 79 Two Bridges Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,043,800.00 $1,043,800.00 $1,043,800.00 .
N Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,443,700.00 $1,943,700.00 $1,256,200.00 | 0 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,487,500.00 $2,987,500.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,987,500.00 $2,300,000.00 ($687,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000820-2021 193 FAIRFIELD ROAD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1301 4 2021

Address: 193 Fairfield Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 724,500.00
and $724,500.00 ¢ $724, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $470,400.00 $0.00 $375,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,194,900.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,194,900.00 $1,100,000.00 ($94,900.00)
000829-2021 D & P 311 FAIRFIELD ASSOC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 3909 43.01 2021
Address: 311 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,001,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,667,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,668,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,668,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000832-2021 RRAMC 155 & 175 FAIRFIELD ASS V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 6 2021
Address: 7 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,144,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,094,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,094,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000836-2021 REG 6 & 10 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4802 3 2021
Address: 2-8 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,663,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,290,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,954,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,954,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000932-2021 E.O. DEVELOPMENT COMPANY V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 2703 2 2021

Address: 16 Daniel Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 666,400.00
and $666,400.00 ’ %666, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,918,100.00 $0.00 $2,733,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,584,500.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,584,500.00 $3,400,000.00 ($184,500.00)
001818-2021 MAIN LAND FAIRFIELD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 3802 25 2021
Address: 420 Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 755,400.00 .
7 $755,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,983,300.00 $0.00 $2,244,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,738,700.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,738,700.00 $3,000,000.00 ($738,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004529-2021 RATAN GROUP HOTEL LLC V FAIRFIELD 1301 18.01 2021

Address: 286 RT 46

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,100,000.00
and $2,100,000.00 ¢ $2,100, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,900,000.00 $0.00 $4,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,900,000.00 $4,200,000.00 ($700,000.00)
007721-2021 CSJ LLC V FAIRFIELD 3104 2.03 2021
Address: 79 Two Bridges Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,043,800.00 )
7 $1,043,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,943,700.00 $0.00 $1,256,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,987,500.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,987,500.00 $2,300,000.00 ($687,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000222-2022 E.O. DEVELOPMENT COMPANY V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 2703 2 2022

Address: 16 Daniel Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 666,400.00
and $666,400.00 ’ %666, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,918,100.00 $0.00 $2,733,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,584,500.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,584,500.00 $3,400,000.00 ($184,500.00)
001131-2022 193 FAIRFIELD ROAD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1301 4 2022
Address: 193 Fairfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 724,500.00 )
7 $724,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $470,400.00 $0.00 $375,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,194,900.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,194,900.00 $1,100,000.00 ($94,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001140-2022 D & P 311 FAIRFIELD ASSOC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 3909 43.01 2022
Address: 311 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,001,400.00
and $2,001,400.00 ¢ $2,001, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,667,100.00 $0.00 $4,498,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,668,500.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,668,500.00 $6,500,000.00 ($168,500.00)
001142-2022 RRAMC 155 & 175 FAIRFIELD ASS V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4801 6 2022
Address: 7 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,144,300.00 )
7 $1,144,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,950,000.00 $0.00 $2,755,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,094,300.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,094,300.00 $3,900,000.00 ($194,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001147-2022 REG 6 & 10 FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4802 3 2022
Address: 2-8 Madison Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,663,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,290,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,954,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,954,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
003013-2022 RATAN GROUP HOTEL LLC V FAIRFIELD 1301 18.01 2022
Address: 286 RT 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,100,000.00 )
7 $2,100,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,900,000.00 $0.00 $4,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,900,000.00 $4,100,000.00 ($800,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Fairfield Township 26




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013790-2015 1386 LIBERTY LLC V IRVINGTON TWP. 360 5 2015
Address: 1160 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $109,500.00 $109,500.00 $109,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $129,100.00 $129,100.00 $119,100.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $238,600.00 $238,600.00 $228,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $238,600.00 $228,600.00 ($10,000.00)
008524-2016 1386 LIBERTY LLC V IRVINGTON TWP. 360 5 2016
Address: 1160 Stuyvesant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $109,500.00 $109,500.00 $109,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $129,100.00 $129,100.00 $119,100.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $238,600.00 $238,600.00 $228,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $238,600.00 $228,600.00 ($10,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008234-2017 1386 LIBERTY LLC V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 360 5 2017

Address: 1160 Stuyvesant Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $109,500.00 $109,500.00 $0.00 o ,
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $129,100.00 $129,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $238,600.00 $238,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $238,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009086-2018 1386 LIBERTY LLC V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 360 5 2018
Address: 1160 Stuyvesant Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $109,500.00 $109,500.00 $0.00 N )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $129,100.00 $129,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $238,600.00 $238,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $238,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009205-2019 1386 LIBERTY LLC V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 360 5 2019
Address: 1160 Stuyvesant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $109,500.00 $109,500.00 $0.00 _ )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $129,100.00 $129,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $238,600.00 $238,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $238,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Irvington Township




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000359-2016  LIVINGSTON TWP. V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2014

Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,250,000.00 $3,250,000.00 $0.00 . .
t Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $257,011,100.00 $257,011,100.00 $0.00 | 717" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $260,261,100.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $260,261,100.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000359-2016  LIVINGSTON TWP. V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2014

Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $3,250,000.00 $3,250,000.00 $0.00 . ]
o Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

Improvement: $257,011,100.00 $257,011,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $260,261,100.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$260,261,100.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000361-2016  LIVINGSTON TWP. V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2015

Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,250,000.00 $3,250,000.00 $0.00 . .
t Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $257,011,100.00 $257,011,100.00 $0.00 | 717" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $260,261,100.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $260,261,100.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000361-2016  LIVINGSTON TWP. V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2015

Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $3,250,000.00 $3,250,000.00 $0.00 . ]
o Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

Improvement: $257,011,100.00 $257,011,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $260,261,100.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$260,261,100.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002204-2016  TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2016
Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,250,000.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $257,011,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $260,261,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
002204-2016  TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2016
Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,250,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $257,011,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $260,261,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000215-2017 LIVINGSTON TWP. V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2016

Address: Old Short Hills Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P !
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 10 10 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment O
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000216-2017  LIVINGSTON TWP. V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2016
Address: Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 11 11 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment e
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000217-2017 LIVINGSTON TWP. V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2016
Address: Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P !
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 6 6 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
005674-2017 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2017
Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,250,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $257,011,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $260,261,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005674-2017 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2017
Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,250,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $257,011,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $260,261,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005682-2017 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2017
Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,121,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,475,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,597,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,597,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007349-2018 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2018
Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,250,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $257,011,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $260,261,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007349-2018 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2018
Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,250,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $257,011,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $260,261,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $260,261,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007356-2018 Township of Livingston V St. Barnabas Medical Center 7300 6 2018
Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,121,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,475,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $14,597,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,597,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007375-2018 SANDRA TAUBER, QUALIFIED PERSONAL RESIDENCE TRUSTEE V LIVINGS 7400 16 2018
Address: 87 CHESTNUT STREET SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 648,800.00 )
7 $648,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $1,151,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004038-2019 SANDRA TAUBER, QUALIFIED PERSONAL RESIDENCE TRUSTEE V LIVINGS 7400 16 2019
Address: 87 CHESTNUT STREET SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 648,800.00
and $648,800.00 ’ 5648, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,151,200.00 $0.00 $1,001,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($150,000.00)
004972-2019 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2019
Address: 100 Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $37,381,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $400,349,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $437,730,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,730,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004972-2019 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2019
Address: 100 Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $37,381,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $400,349,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $437,730,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,730,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006108-2019 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2019
Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $750,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,866,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,616,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,616,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003083-2020 HALPERN, DAVID & SHARON V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 89 2020

Address: 8 Stonehenge Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 728,500.00
and $728,500.00 ’ $728, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,744,900.00 $0.00 $2,471,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,473,400.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,473,400.00 $3,200,000.00 ($273,400.00)
003094-2020 BERGER, BRUCE & MICHELLE V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 83 2020
Address: 40 Chelsea Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 656,600.00 .
7 $656,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,322,700.00 $0.00 $1,143,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,979,300.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,979,300.00 $1,800,000.00 ($1.79,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005473-2020 BISK, FRANK & KAREN V LIVINGSTON 6400 19 2020

Address: 17 GOODHART DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 647,200.00
and $647,200.00 ¢ %647, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $556,800.00 $0.00 $556,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,204,000.00 $0.00 $1,204,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,204,000.00 $1,204,000.00 $0.00
005474-2020 GLUSHAKOW, SHELLEY-REV LVG TRUST V LIVINGSTON 201 1 2020
Address: 17 RAINBOW RIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 454,400.00 .
7 $454,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,135,500.00 $0.00 $1,135,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,589,900.00 $0.00 $1,589,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,589,900.00 $1,589,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005528-2020 LAVIAN, PEJMAN & ELLINA SHER V LIVINGSTON 7300 22 2020

Address: 8 TULANE DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 510,600.00
and $510,600.00 ¢ 10, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $622,400.00 $0.00 $622,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,133,000.00 $0.00 $1,133,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,133,000.00 $1,133,000.00 $0.00
006355-2020 355 EISENHOWER LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 100 67 2020
Address: 355 Eisenhower Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,030,000.00 )
7 $1,030,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,552,600.00 $0.00 $2,095,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,582,600.00 $0.00 $3,125,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,582,600.00 $3,125,000.00 ($457,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006640-2020 SANDRA TAUBER, QUALIFIED PERSONAL RESIDENCE TRUSTEE V LIVINGS 7400 16 2020
Address: 87 CHESTNUT STREET SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 528,300.00
and $528,300.00 ’ $528, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,814,700.00 $0.00 $1,621,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,343,000.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,343,000.00 $2,150,000.00 ($193,000.00)
006934-2020 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2020
Address: 100 Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $37,381,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $400,349,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $437,730,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,730,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006934-2020 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2020
Address: 100 Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $37,381,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $400,349,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $437,730,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,730,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006936-2020 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2020
Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $750,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,866,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,616,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,616,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006987-2020 COHN, STEVEN & JILL V LIVINGSTON 201 5 2020
Address: 18 DRUMMOND TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $451,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $800,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,251,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,251,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008037-2020 HUTTER, JARED AND LINDSEY V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 95 2020
Address: 34 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $770,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,259,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,029,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,029,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008479-2020 471 LIVINGSTON LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 5901 10 2020
Address: 471 W Mt Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $588,400.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $431,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012849-2020 EBENEZER REAL ESTATE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 1703 8 2020
Address: 123 E McClellan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $550,500.00 $550,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $247,500.00 $247,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $798,000.00 $798,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $798,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012852-2020 MG PROPERTY ONE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2700 51 2020

Address: 521 S Livingston Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $368,300.00 $368,300.00 $368,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $187,200.00 $187,200.00 $131,700.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $555,500.00 $555,500.00 $500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $555,500.00 $500,000.00 ($55,500.00)
001175-2021 HUTTER, JARED AND LINDSEY V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 95 2021
Address: 34 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 770,200.00 )
7 $770,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,259,600.00 $0.00 $2,029,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,029,800.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,029,800.00 $2,800,000.00 ($229,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001294-2021 471 LIVINGSTON LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 5901 10 2021
Address: 471 W Mt Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $588,400.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $431,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002028-2021 355 EISENHOWER LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 100 67 2021
Address: 355 Eisenhower Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,030,000.00 )
7 $1,030,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,552,600.00 $0.00 $1,970,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,582,600.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,582,600.00 $3,000,000.00 ($582,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002128-2021 BISK, FRANK & KAREN V LIVINGSTON 6400 19 2021

Address: 17 GOODHART DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 647,200.00
and $647,200.00 ¢ %647, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $556,800.00 $0.00 $452,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,204,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,204,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($104,000.00)
002661-2021 GLUSHAKOW, SHELLEY-REV LVG TRUST V LIVINGSTON 201 1 2021
Address: 17 RAINBOW RIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 454,400.00 .
7 $454,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,135,500.00 $0.00 $1,045,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,589,900.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,589,900.00 $1,500,000.00 ($89,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002691-2021 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2021
Address: 100 Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $37,381,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $400,349,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $437,730,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,730,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002691-2021 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 X 2021
Address: 100 Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $37,381,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $400,349,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $437,730,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $437,730,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002694-2021 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 7300 6 2021

Address: 100 Old Short Hills Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $750,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,866,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,616,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,616,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002723-2021 LAVIAN, PEJMAN & ELLINA SHER V LIVINGSTON 7300 22 2021
Address: 8 TULANE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 510,600.00 .
7 $510,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $622,400.00 $0.00 $514,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,133,000.00 $0.00 $1,025,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,133,000.00 $1,025,000.00 ($108,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002796-2021 TAUBER, SANDRA QUAL PERSNL RES TRST V LIVINGSTON 7400 16 2021

Address: 87 CHESTNUT STREET SOUTH

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 528,300.00
and $528,300.00 ’ $528, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,814,700.00 $0.00 $1,571,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,343,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,343,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($243,000.00)
002868-2021 COHN, STEVEN & JILL V LIVINGSTON 201 5 2021
Address: 18 DRUMMOND TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $451,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $800,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,251,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,251,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005542-2021 BERGER, BRUCE & MICHELLE V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 83 2021

Address: 40 Chelsea Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 656,600.00
and $656,600.00 ’ %636, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,322,700.00 $0.00 $1,043,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,979,300.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,979,300.00 $1,700,000.00 ($279,300.00)
005554-2021 HALPERN, DAVID & SHARON V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 89 2021
Address: 8 Stonehenge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 728,500.00 )
7 $728,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,744,900.00 $0.00 $2,271,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,473,400.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,473,400.00 $3,000,000.00 ($473,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009058-2021 EBENEZER REAL ESTATE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 1703 8 2021

Address: 123 E McClellan Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $550,500.00 $550,500.00 $550,500.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $247,500.00 $247,500.00 $199,500.00 | e WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $798,000.00 $798,000.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $798,000.00 $750,000.00 ($48,000.00)
009061-2021 MG PROPERTY ONE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2700 51 2021
Address: 521 S Livingston Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $368,300.00 $368,300.00 $368,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $187,200.00 $187,200.00 $81,700.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $555,500.00 $555,500.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $555,500.00 $450,000.00 ($105,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012601-2021 SAINT BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 6101 48 X 2020
Address: 200 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $14,250,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Omitted Added Assess
Improvement: $46,494,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,744,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $60,744,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($60,744,300.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($60,744,300.00
012601-2021 SAINT BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 6101 48 X 2020
Address: 200 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $14,250,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Omitted Added Assess
Improvement: $46,494,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,744,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $60,744,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($60,744,300.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,744,300.00 $0.00 ($60,744,300.00

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012602-2021 SAINT BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 6101 48 X 2021
Address: 200 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $14,250,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Omitted Added Assess
Improvement: $44,671,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $58,921,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $58,921,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($58,921,900.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $58,921,900.00 $0.00 ($58,921,900.00
012602-2021 SAINT BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 6101 48 X 2021
Address: 200 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $14,250,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Omitted Added Assess
Improvement: $44,671,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $58,921,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $58,921,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($58,921,900.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($58,921,900.00

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000092-2022 COHN, STEVEN & JILL V LIVINGSTON 201 5 2022
Address: 18 DRUMMOND TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $451,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $800,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,251,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,251,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000666-2022 HUTTER, JARED AND LINDSEY V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 95 2022
Address: 34 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 770,200.00 )
7 $770,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,259,600.00 $0.00 $1,979,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,029,800.00 $0.00 $2,750,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,029,800.00 $2,750,000.00 ($279,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002081-2022 GLUSHAKOW, SHELLEY-REV LVG TRUST V LIVINGSTON 201 1 2022
Address: 17 RAINBOW RIDGE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 454,400.00
and $454,400.00 ’ #4954, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,135,500.00 $0.00 $1,045,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,589,900.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,589,900.00 $1,500,000.00 ($89,900.00)
002655-2022  BISK, FRANK & KAREN V LIVINGSTON 6400 19 2022
Address: 17 GOODHART DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 647,200.00 )
7 $647,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $556,800.00 $0.00 $452,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,204,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,204,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($104,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002773-2022  LAVIAN, PEJMAN & ELLINA SHER V LIVINGSTON 7300 22 2022

Address: 8 TULANE DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 510,600.00
and $510,600.00 ¢ 10, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $622,400.00 $0.00 $514,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,133,000.00 $0.00 $1,025,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,133,000.00 $1,025,000.00 ($108,000.00)
002774-2022 TAUBER, SANDRA QUAL PERSNL RES TRST V LIVINGSTON 7400 16 2022

Address: 87 CHESTNUT STREET SOUTH

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 528,300.00 .

7 $528,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,814,700.00 $0.00 $1,471,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,343,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,343,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($343,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003099-2022 BERGER, BRUCE & MICHELLE V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 83 2022

Address: 40 Chelsea Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 656,600.00
and $656,600.00 ’ %636, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,322,700.00 $0.00 $943,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,979,300.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,979,300.00 $1,600,000.00 ($379,300.00)
003108-2022 HALPERN, DAVID & SHARON V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 89 2022
Address: 8 Stonehenge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 728,500.00 )
7 $728,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,744,900.00 $0.00 $2,271,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,473,400.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,473,400.00 $3,000,000.00 ($473,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007827-2022 EBENEZER REAL ESTATE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 1703 8 2022
Address: 123 E McClellan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $550,500.00 $550,500.00 $550,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $247,500.00 $247,500.00 $149,500.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $798,000.00 $798,000.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $798,000.00 $700,000.00 ($98,000.00)
007830-2022 MG PROPERTY ONE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2700 51 2022
Address: 521 S Livingston Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $368,300.00 $368,300.00 $368,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $187,200.00 $187,200.00 $81,700.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $555,500.00 $555,500.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $555,500.00 $450,000.00 ($105,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Livingston Township 54




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012962-2018 GOTSCH, ERIC V MAPLEWOOD TWP 9.01 131 2018
Address: 46 SAGAMORE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $404,800.00 $404,800.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $730,200.00 $730,200.00 $0.00 v yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,000.00 $1,135,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008286-2020 SMITH COOPER, DAVID & KATHERINE V MAPLEWOOD 22.02 246 2020
Address: 713-717 PROSPECT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $340,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $695,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,035,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004851-2021 SMITH COOPER, DAVID & KATHERINE V MAPLEWOOD 22.02 246 2021

Address: 713-717 PROSPECT ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $340,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $695,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
003066-2022 SMITH COOPER, DAVID & KATHERINE V MAPLEWOOD 22.02 246 2022
Address: 713-717 PROSPECT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $340,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $695,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,035,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,035,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Maplewood Township 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004241-2017 CHONG, ANDREW KI & EUNKYUE V MILLBURN TWP. 4904 16 2017
Address: 56 CAYUGA WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $498,700.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,104,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,603,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,603,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
007948-2017 RIPP, MARC & SHARI V MILLBURN TWP. 2801 35 2017
Address: 25 WILDWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $748,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,162,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,911,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,911,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005121-2018 FRIEDMAN, PETER & JENNIFER V MILLBURN TWP. 2104 6 2018
Address: 18 CHESTNUT PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,144,900.00
and $1,144,900.00 ¢ $L144, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,230,300.00 $0.00 $755,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,375,200.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,375,200.00 $1,900,000.00 ($475,200.00)
005172-2018 RIPP, MARC & SHARI V MILLBURN TWP. 2801 35 2018
Address: 25 WILDWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 748,300.00 )
7 $748,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,162,800.00 $0.00 $1,126,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,911,100.00 $0.00 $1,875,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,911,100.00 $1,875,000.00 ($36,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001777-2019  SELLINGER ERIC & RANDI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3304 24 2019

Address: 5 Hemlock Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,214,500.00
and $1,214,500.00 ¢ $1,214, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,384,500.00 $0.00 $2,285,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,599,000.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,599,000.00 $3,500,000.00 ($99,000.00)
003705-2019 FRIEDMAN, PETER & JENNIFER V MILLBURN TWP. 2104 6 2019
Address: 18 CHESTNUT PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,144,900.00 )
7 $1,144,900.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,230,300.00 $0.00 $555,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,375,200.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,375,200.00 $1,700,000.00 ($675,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003711-2019 GRAVES, DANIEL B. & JENNIE B. V MILLBURN TWP. 2202 11 2019

Address: 71 WESTERN DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,123,800.00
and $1,123,800.00 ¢ $1,123, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,841,000.00 $0.00 $1,176,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,964,800.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,964,800.00 $2,300,000.00 ($664,800.00)
003768-2019  RIPP, MARC & SHARI V MILLBURN TWP. 2801 35 2019
Address: 25 WILDWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 748,300.00 )
7 $748,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,162,800.00 $0.00 $1,126,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,911,100.00 $0.00 $1,875,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,911,100.00 $1,875,000.00 ($36,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005798-2019 EISENSTAT, STEVEN & JANE V MILBURN 4101 51 2019

Address: 31 Talbot Ct

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 791,800.00
and $791,800.00 ¢ $79L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $851,300.00 $0.00 $558,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,643,100.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,643,100.00 $1,350,000.00 ($293,100.00)
005801-2019  JAIN, SUDHIR & DIPALI V MILBURN 3304 3 2019
Address: 32 Twin Oak Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,162,000.00 )
7 $1,162,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $963,300.00 $0.00 $863,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,125,300.00 $0.00 $2,025,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,125,300.00 $2,025,300.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006241-2019 VERRONE, ROBERT V MILLBURN TWP 3001 9 2019

Address: 200 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,071,400.00
and $1,071,400.00 ¢ $LO7L, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,962,200.00 $0.00 $1,828,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,033,600.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,033,600.00 $2,900,000.00 ($133,600.00)
006779-2019 WHARTON, LENNARD & JUDITH G. V MILLBURN TWP 2108 4 2019
Address: 10 PARK PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,017,500.00 )
7 $1,017,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,022,200.00 $0.00 $932,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,039,700.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,039,700.00 $1,950,000.00 ($89,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012245-2019  NIKIPPER, MARK E & MITCHELL,MAUREEN V MILLBURN TWP 4505 15 2019
Address: 22 SPARTA ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $791,800.00 $791,800.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $581,000.00 $581,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,372,800.00 $1,372,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,372,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000774-2020  SELLINGER ERIC & RANDI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3304 24 2020
Address: 5 Hemlock Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,214,500.00 )
7 $1,214,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,384,500.00 $0.00 $1,885,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,599,000.00 $0.00 $3,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,599,000.00 $3,100,000.00 ($499,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002272-2020 JAIN, SUDHIR & DIPALI V MILBURN 3304 3 2020

Address: 32 Twin Oak Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,162,000.00
and $1,162,000.00 ¢ $1,162, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $963,300.00 $0.00 $863,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,125,300.00 $0.00 $2,025,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,125,300.00 $2,025,300.00 ($100,000.00)
005219-2020 GRAVES, DANIEL B. & JENNIE B. V MILLBURN TWP. 2202 11 2020
Address: 71 WESTERN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,011,400.00 .
7 $1,011,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,841,000.00 $0.00 $1,288,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,852,400.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,852,400.00 $2,300,000.00 ($552,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005263-2020 RIPP, MARC & SHARI V MILLBURN TWP. 2801 35 2020
Address: 25 WILDWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $748,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,162,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,911,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,911,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006003-2020 VERRONE, ROBERT V MILLBURN TWP 3001 9 2020
Address: 200 HIGHLAND AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,071,400.00 )
7 $1,071,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,962,200.00 $0.00 $1,878,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,033,600.00 $0.00 $2,950,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,033,600.00 $2,950,000.00 ($83,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006586-2020 MURPHY, CHARLES J III & KELLY M V MILLBURN 2104 6 2020

Address: 18 CHESTNUT PLACE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,030,400.00
and $1,030,400.00 ¢ $1,030, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $844,600.00 $0.00 $694,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $1,725,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $1,725,000.00 ($150,000.00)
007225-2020 NIKIPPER,MARK E & MITCHELL,MAUREEN V MILLBURN TWP 4505 15 2020
Address: 22 SPARTA ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $791,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $581,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,372,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,372,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000794-2021 SELLINGER ERIC & RANDI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3304 24 2021

Address: 5 Hemlock Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,214,500.00
and $1,214,500.00 ¢ $1,214, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,384,500.00 $0.00 $1,785,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,599,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,599,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($599,000.00)
002262-2021 JAIN, SUDHIR & DEIPALI V MILLBURN 3304 3 2021
Address: 32 Twin Oak Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,162,000.00 ]
7 $1,162,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $963,300.00 $0.00 $863,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,125,300.00 $0.00 $2,025,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,125,300.00 $2,025,300.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003387-2021  MCNALLY, KEVIN P. & GINGER S. V MILLBURN 1207 51 2021

Address: 50 HOBART AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 729,300.00
and $729,300.00 ¢ $729, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $274,500.00 $0.00 $195,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,003,800.00 $0.00 $925,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,003,800.00 $925,000.00 ($78,800.00)
006549-2021 GRAVES, DANIEL B. & JENNIE B. V MILLBURN TWP. 2202 11 2021
Address: 71 WESTERN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,011,400.00 .
7 $1,011,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,841,000.00 $0.00 $1,338,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,852,400.00 $0.00 $2,350,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,852,400.00 $2,350,000.00 ($502,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006562-2021 MURPHY, CHARLES J III & KELLY M V MILLBURN 2104 6 2021

Address: 18 CHESTNUT PLACE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,030,400.00
and $1,030,400.00 ¢ $1,030, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $844,600.00 $0.00 $719,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($125,000.00)
006568-2021 RIPP, MARC & SHARI V MILLBURN TWP. 2801 35 2021
Address: 25 WILDWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $748,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,162,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,911,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,911,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007802-2021 BATHULA, KIRAN & BODEPUDI, SUDHARANI V MILLBURN 3104 1 2021

Address: 151 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,099,300.00
and $1,099,300.00 ¢ $1,099, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $887,300.00 $0.00 $339,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,986,600.00 $0.00 $1,439,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,986,600.00 $1,439,000.00 ($547,600.00)
001616-2022 MCNALLY, KEVIN P. & GINGER S. V MILLBURN 1207 51 2022
Address: 50 HOBART AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 729,300.00 -
7 $729,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $274,500.00 $0.00 $245,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,003,800.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,003,800.00 $975,000.00 ($28,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002465-2022  JAIN, SUDHIR & DEIPALI V MILLBURN 3304 3 2022

Address: 32 Twin Oak Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,162,000.00
and $1,162,000.00 ¢ $1,162, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $963,300.00 $0.00 $863,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,125,300.00 $0.00 $2,025,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,125,300.00 $2,025,300.00 ($100,000.00)
002827-2022  SELLINGER ERIC & RANDI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3304 24 2022
Address: 5 Hemlock Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,214,500.00 )
7 $1,214,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,384,500.00 $0.00 $1,952,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,599,000.00 $0.00 $3,166,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,599,000.00 $3,166,700.00 ($432,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003588-2022 BATHULA, KIRAN & BODEPUDI, SUDHARANI V MILLBURN 3104 1 2022

Address: 151 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,099,300.00
and $1,099,300.00 ¢ $1,099, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $887,300.00 $0.00 $339,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,986,600.00 $0.00 $1,439,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,986,600.00 $1,439,000.00 ($547,600.00)
003593-2022 RIPP, MARC & SHARI V MILLBURN TWP. 2801 35 2022
Address: 25 WILDWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $748,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,162,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,911,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,911,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005708-2022 GRAVES, DANIEL B. & JENNIE B. V MILLBURN TWP. 2202 11 2022
Address: 71 WESTERN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,011,400.00
and $1,011,400.00 ¢ $L,OLL, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,841,000.00 $0.00 $1,488,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,852,400.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,852,400.00 $2,500,000.00 ($352,400.00)
Total number of cases for Millburn Township 33




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006958-2019  ASSOCIATES 74 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3301 1 2019
Address: 97 No Fullerton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $520,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,037,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001489-2020 ASSOCIATES 74 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3301 1 2020
Address: 97 No Fullerton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $520,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,037,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,557,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002038-2021 ASSOCIATES 74 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3301 1 2021
Address: 97 No Fullerton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $520,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,037,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008135-2021 CONNOR, DANIEL H & CORINNE F V MONTCLAIR TWP 2605 9 2021
Address: 183 COOPER AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $377,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $683,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,061,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,061,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002643-2022 ASSOCIATES 74 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3301 1 2022
Address: 97 No Fullerton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $520,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,037,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007943-2022 27 ORANGE RD LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP 1404 21 2022
Address: 27 Orange Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $205,100.00 $205,100.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $148,000.00 $148,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $353,100.00 $353,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $353,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Montclair Township 6




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009921-2018 LANPAM PROPERTIES, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2620 1 T01 2018
Address: 597-605 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $235,600.00 $235,600.00 $235,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $235,600.00 $235,600.00 $235,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $235,600.00 $235,600.00 $0.00
009921-2018 LANPAM PROPERTIES, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2620 1 2018
Address: 597-605 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $270,600.00 $270,600.00 $270,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,737,500.00 $1,529,400.00 $493,800.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,008,100.00 $1,800,000.00 $764,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $764,400.00 ($1,035,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005696-2019 LANPAM PROPERTIES LLC BY 605 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE LLC AS BUYER V 2620 1 2019
Address: 597-605 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 270,600.00
and $270,600.00 ’ 5270, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,529,400.00 $0.00 $493,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $764,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $764,400.00 ($1,035,600.00)
007504-2019 WELCO REALTY CO. LLC C/O PRAXAIR (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF NE 5020 131 BO1 2019
Address: 407-439 Avenue P
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $241,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007504-2019 WELCO REALTY CO. LLC C/O PRAXAIR (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF NE 5020 131 2019

Address: 407-439 Avenue P

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,781,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $548,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009220-2019 605 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC. V NEWARK CITY 2620 1 TO1 2019
Address: 597-605 Springfield Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §235,600.00 $235,600.00 $235,600.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $235,600.00 $235,600.00 $235,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $235,600.00 $235,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000581-2020 ANTONIO SILVA V CITY OF NEWARK 725 16 2019
Address: 1826-1848 McCarter Highway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $332,500.00 $332,500.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $947,500.00 $947,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,280,000.00 $1,280,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000581-2020 ANTONIO SILVA V CITY OF NEWARK 725 12 2019
Address: 123-129 Riverside Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $45,900.00 $459,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $180,900.00 $594,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $594,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003811-2020 CRUZ PLAZA, LLC V NEWARK 2470 1.01 2020

Address: 516-544 RAYMOND BLVD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $2,052,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,847,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009655-2020 WELCO REALTY CO. LLC C/O PRAXAIR (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF NE 5020 131 2020
Address: 407-439 Avenue P
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,781,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $548,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,330,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009655-2020 WELCO REALTY CO. LLC C/O PRAXAIR (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF NE 5020 131 BO1 2020
Address: 407-439 Avenue P
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004387-2021 WELCO REALTY CO. LLC C/O PRAXAIR (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF NE 5020 131 BO1 2021
Address: 407-439 Avenue P
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $241,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $241,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004387-2021 WELCO REALTY CO. LLC C/O PRAXAIR (TENANT TAXPAYER) V CITY OF NE 5020 131 2021
Address: 407-439 Avenue P
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,781,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $548,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009143-2021 FKJ REALTY HOLDINGS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 1986 23 2021
Address: 133-135 Adams St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $433,900.00 $433,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $613,900.00 $613,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $613,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010245-2021 PARENTE, LIMA, DASILVA, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2403 25 2021
Address: 22-28 Foundry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $384,000.00 $384,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $116,700.00 $116,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $500,700.00 $500,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $500,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010245-2021 PARENTE, LIMA, DASILVA, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2403 20 2021
Address: 654-664 Ferry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $476,000.00 $476,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $192,800.00 $192,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $668,800.00 $668,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $668,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005157-2022 10 BLEEKER STREET PROPERTIES LLC V NEWARK CITY 19 1 2022
Address: 26-106 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,559,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $799,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,359,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,359,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005158-2022  SITE 14 REDEVELOPER COMPANY, LLC V NEWARK CITY 866 1 2022
Address: 66-68 Mulberry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $4,700,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,725,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007875-2022  FKJ REALTY HOLDINGS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 1986 23 2022

Address: 133-135 Adams St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

Improvement: $433,900.00 $433,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $613,900.00 $613,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $613,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
009812-2022 ILARIA, FILOMENA V NEWARK CITY 00147 00046 C1511 2019
Address: 111 MULBERRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
' Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $140,200.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $200,200.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2020 Year2: 2021
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010539-2022  Silva Riverfront, LLC V City of Newark 725 16 2019
Address: 1826-1848 McCarter Hwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2 . 0.00 0.00
$332,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $947,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010539-2022 Silva Riverfront, LLC V City of Newark 725 12 2019
Address: 123-129 Riverside Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 135,000.00 0.00 0.00
$135, ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $45,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $180,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $180,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Newark City 15




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009097-2017 NEGRIN, LAZARO & CHANDDY H/W V CITY OF ORANGE 1701 1 2017
Address: 59 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $258,500.00 $258,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $52,600.00 $52,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $311,100.00 $311,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $311,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010680-2017 SAYOLA REALTY, LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 1701 2 2017
Address: 14 HILLYER STREET REA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 238,000.00 0.00 . )
an $238,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $238,000.00 $238,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $238,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009139-2018 SAYOLA REALTY, LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 1701 2 2018
Address: 14 HILLYER STREET REA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 238,000.00 0.00
and. $238,000.00 $238, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $238,000.00 $238,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $238,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011983-2019 SAYOLA REALTY, LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 1701 2 2019
Address: 14 HILLYER STREET REA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 238,000.00 0.00 . )
an $238,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $238,000.00 $238,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $238,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Orange City 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007934-2015 85 LIVINGSTON SPE, LLC/MACK-CALI REALTY CORP BY TORCHLIGHT INVI 30.1 14 2015
Address: 85 Livingston Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $6,229,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,581,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,811,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,811,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007936-2015 75 LIVINGSTON SPE, LLC/MACK-CALI REALTY CORP BY TORCHLIGHT INVI 30.2 1 2015
Address: 75 Livingston Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,711,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,359,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,070,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,070,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007937-2015 6 BECKER SPE LLC /MACK-CALI REALTY CORP BY TORCHLIGHT INVESTOR 30 2 2015
Address: 6 Becker Farm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $6,439,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,298,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,737,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,737,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006476-2016 6 BECKER SPE LLC /MACK-CALI REALTY CORP BY TORCHLIGHT INVESTOR 30 2 2016
Address: 6 Becker Farm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,439,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,298,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,737,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,737,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Roseland Borough

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006478-2016 75 LIVINGSTON SPE, LLC/MACK-CALI REALTY CORP BY TORCHLIGHT INVI 30.2 1 2016
Address: 75 Livingston Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,711,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,359,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,070,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,070,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006479-2016 85 LIVINGSTON SPE, LLC/MACK-CALI REALTY CORP BY TORCHLIGHT INVI 30.1 14 2016
Address: 85 Livingston Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,229,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,581,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,811,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,811,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Roseland Borough 6



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012076-2018 SOUTH ORANGE DOCTORS BUILDING INC V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP 706 1 2018
Address: 707 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $157,000.00 $157,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $501,900.00 $501,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $501,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
009612-2019 SOUTH ORANGE DOCTORS BUILDING INC V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP 706 1 2019
Address: 707 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $157,000.00 $157,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $501,900.00 $501,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $501,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007710-2020 SOUTH ORANGE DOCTORS BUILDING INC V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP 706 1 2020

Address: 707 South Orange Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $157,000.00 $157,000.00 $0.00 ) ]
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

Improvement: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $501,900.00 $501,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $501,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008256-2020 DENSEN, SARAH JANE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0211 2020
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,500.00 0.00 I . -
7 $3,500.00 § ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008520-2020 CHILDS, ANDREW B & CYNTHIA S V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0805 2020

Address: 616 So Orange Ave West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 2,700.00 0.00

and $2,700.00 52 ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009158-2021 707 SOUTH ORANGE LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 706 1 2021
Address: 707 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $157,000.00 $157,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $501,900.00 $501,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $501,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003828-2022 SOUTH ORANGE PARTNERS LLC V SOUTH ORANGE 1902 35 2022

Address: 6-8 South Orange Avenue West

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $203,900.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $1,134,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,338,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,338,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003828-2022 SOUTH ORANGE PARTNERS LLC V SOUTH ORANGE 1902 29 2022
Address: 2 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $524,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $80,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $605,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $605,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007788-2022 707 SOUTH ORANGE LLC V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 706 1 2022
Address: 707 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $157,000.00 $157,000.00 $157,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $344,900.00 $344,900.00 $318,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $501,900.00 $501,900.00 $475,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $501,900.00 $475,000.00 ($26,900.00)

Total number of cases for

South Orange Vig Twp 8




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Townshi
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007541-2018 CARANT LP V TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL 1700 2 2018

Address: 1200 Bloomfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,875,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002803-2019 CARANT LP V TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL 1700 2 2019
Address: 1200 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,875,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Townshi

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008467-2020 CARANT LP V TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL 1700 2 2020
Address: 1200 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,875,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004882-2021 CARANT LP V TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL 1700 2 2021
Address: 1200 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,875,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,875,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,875,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

West Caldwell Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007020-2021 FALCON ASSOCIATES FOR S. MT. RLTY V WEST ORANGE 168 27.02 2021

Address: 563 NORTHFIELD AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $360,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,214,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,575,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,575,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007848-2021 PLEASANTDALE CHATEAU & CONFER. INC. V WEST ORANGE 177.12 60 2021
Address: Eagle Rock Avenue Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,499,900.00 )
7 $7,499,900.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,500,100.00 $0.00 $5,500,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,000,000.00 $0.00 $13,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,000,000.00 $13,000,000.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: West Orange Township

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000087-2022 FALCON ASSOCIATES FOR S. MT. RLTY V WEST ORANGE 168 27.02 2022
Address: 563 NORTHFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $360,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,214,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,575,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,575,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

West Orange Township 3



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Deptford Township

County: Gloucester

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007472-2019  GULF OIL LP V TOWNSHIP OF WEST DEPTFORD 353 5 2019
Address: 920 Kings Highway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,173,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,236,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,409,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,409,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Deptford Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001137-2020 TURNERSVILLE AUTO MALL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY CARS 109.23 7 2020

Address: 3400 RTE 42

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $11,215,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $37,095,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $48,310,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $48,310,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001147-2020 PENSKE AUTO GROUP EAST, LLC (KOCH) , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWN 115 21.03 2020
Address: 3751 RTE 42
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,402,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,113,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,516,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,516,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Gloucester

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002712-2022 TURNERSVILLE AUTO MALL, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY CARS L 109.23 7 2022
Address: 3400 RTE 42
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $11,215,800.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $37,095,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $48,310,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $48,310,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002814-2022 PENSKE AUTO GROUP EAST, LLC (KOCH) , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWN 115 21.03 2022
Address: 3751 RTE 42
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,402,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,113,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,516,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! !
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,516,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Washington Township 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Gloucester Municipality: West Deptford Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006719-2020 GULF OIL LP V TOWNSHIP OF WEST DEPTFORD 353 5 2020

Address: 920 KINGS HIGHWAY

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,173,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,206,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,379,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,379,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006160-2021 GULF OIL LP V WEST DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 353 5 2021
Address: 920 KINGS HIGHWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $5,173,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,206,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,379,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,379,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: West Deptford Tp

County: Gloucester

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004145-2022 GULF OIL LP V WEST DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 353 5 2022
Address: 920 KINGS HIGHWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,173,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,206,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,379,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,379,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  West Deptford Tp 3



County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000041-2020 190 W 54TH STREET URBAN RENEW V CITY OF BAYONNE 32 21.01 2019
Address: 190-200 W 54th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 ) )
o Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,700,000.00 $20,700,000.00 $0.00 | 2199 P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,500,000.00 $22,500,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 4 4 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $6,846,666.00 $6,846,666.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000041-2020 190 W 54TH STREET URBAN RENEW V CITY OF BAYONNE 32 21.01 2019
Address: 190-200 W 54th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 .
SR Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,700,000.00 $20,700,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,500,000.00 $22,500,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 4 4 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $6,846,666.00 $6,846,666.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ,
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007561-2020 190 W 54TH STREET URBAN RENEW LLC V BAYONNE CITY 32 21.01 2020
Address: 190 - 200 W 54th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $8,800,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $49,416,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $58,216,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $58,216,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007561-2020 190 W 54TH STREET URBAN RENEW LLC V BAYONNE CITY 32 21.01 2020
Address: 190 - 200 W 54th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $8,800,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $49,416,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $58,216,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $58,216,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013470-2020 1084 KENNEDY BLVD HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 75 4 2020
Address: 1084 KENNEDY BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $840,000.00 $840,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,140,700.00 $1,140,700.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,980,700.00 $1,980,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,980,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013492-2020 403 AVENUE C HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 237 22 2020
Address: 403 AVENUE C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $696,400.00 $696,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pre]
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,176,400.00 $1,176,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,176,400.00 $0.00 s0.00

11/7/2022




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013495-2020 434-436 AVE C HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 225 48 2020
Address: 434 AVENUE C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $321,500.00 $321,500.00 $0.00 -~ . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $942,100.00 $942,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,263,600.00 $1,263,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,263,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
013502-2020 589 KENNEDY BLVD HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 193 2 2020
Address: 589 KENNEDY BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $640,000.00 $640,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $879,400.00 $879,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pre]
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,519,400.00 $1,519,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,519,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013518-2020 662 AVE A HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 165 42 2020
Address: 662 AVENUE A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $640,000.00 $640,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $729,800.00 $729,800.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,369,800.00 $1,369,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,369,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002072-2021 10GOLDBRUN REALTY LLC %AGM ELECTRICAL V BAYONNE CITY 205 1 2021
Address: 494-496 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $536,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,078,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,615,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,615,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011380-2021 ORLANDO, JOHN & ANNA V CITY OF BAYONNE 189 40 2021
Address: 546 Avenue C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $348,800.00 $348,800.00 $348,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $530,700.00 $530,700.00 $481,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $879,500.00 $879,500.00 $830,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $879,500.00 $830,000.00 ($49,500.00)
004801-2022 GOLDBRUN REALTY LLC %AGM ELECTRICAL V BAYONNE CITY 205 1 2022
Address: 494-496 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $536,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,078,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,615,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,615,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Bayonne City 10



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012469-2021 LAND TRADING INC. V TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 43.01 17.06 18 C0018 2020
Address: 7000 Blvd. East Unit 18
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 293,700.00
and $293,700.00 ¢ %293, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $411,300.00 $0.00 $340,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $705,000.00 $0.00 $634,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $705,000.00 $634,500.00 ($70,500.00)
012470-2021 7000 BLVD EAST M18 M220,LLC V TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 43.01 17.06 20 C0020 2020
Address: 7000 Blvd. East Unit 20
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 264,700.00 )
7 $264,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $370,600.00 $0.00 $306,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $635,300.00 $0.00 $571,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $635,300.00 $571,200.00 ($64,100.00)

Total number of cases for

Guttenberg Town 2




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001030-2019 WIEGAND, CHRISTOPHER V CITY OF HOBOKEN 238 19 2019
Address: 912 CASTLE POINT TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $887,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,121,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,008,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,008,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011222-2019 120 WASHINGTON ST LLC V CITY OF HOBOKEN 200 25 2019
Address: 120 WASHINGTON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,530,000.00 $1,530,000.00 $0.00 . )
e Jud t Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,138,000.00 $2,138,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,668,000.00 $3,668,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,668,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002607-2021 VAN DER KAM, CHRISTIAAN & RIKKE F V HOBOKEN 250 13 2021
Address: 1235 GARDEN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 640,000.00
and $640,000.00 ¢ $640, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $757,600.00 $0.00 $645,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,397,600.00 $0.00 $1,285,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,397,600.00 $1,285,000.00 ($112,600.00)
Total number of cases for Hoboken City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012711-2017 DAYTONA PARTNERS, XVIII, LLC V JERSEY CITY 14803 3 2017

Address: 909 MONTGOMERY ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $160,900.00 $160,900.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $239,100.00 $239,100.00 $0.00 | 0% P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012724-2017 MONTICELLO EQUITY PROPERTIES L V JERSEY CITY 15305 6.01 TO1 2017
Address: 136 FAIRMOUNT AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $107,700.00 $107,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $107,700.00 $107,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $107,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008847-2018 H.N. REALTY, INC. V JERSEY CITY 9402 1 2018
Address: 789 NEWARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $428,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,501,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008931-2018 INTER STATE SALES CORP.%R. FATATO V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 20902 89 2018
Address: 245-53 Kearney Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 518,700.00 )
7 $518,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,111,300.00 $0.00 $781,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,630,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,630,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($330,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008981-2018 DAYTONA PARTNERS, XVIII, LLC V JERSEY CITY 14803 3 2018

Address: 909 MONTGOMERY ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $380,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $961,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,341,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,341,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008983-2018 597 WESTSIDE, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 18205 8 2018
Address: 597 West Side Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 87,600.00 )
7 $87,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $973,000.00 $0.00 $973,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,060,600.00 $0.00 $1,060,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,060,600.00 $1,060,600.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009012-2018 68 BEVAN STREET, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 5503 22 2018
Address: 68 Bevan St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 585,000.00
and $585,000.00 ’ $85, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,215,200.00 $0.00 $1,065,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,200.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,200.00 $1,650,000.00 ($150,200.00)
009025-2018 FOUR EAST, L.L.C. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9603 17 2018
Address: 4 East St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 330,000.00 )
7 $330,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $932,500.00 $0.00 $932,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,262,500.00 $0.00 $1,262,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,262,500.00 $1,262,500.00 $0.00

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009227-2018 HAHN BROS. FIREPROOF WAREHOUSE V JERSEY CITY 17905 16 2018

Address: 622 COMMUNIPAW AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $255,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,678,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,933,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,933,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
013507-2018 1144 SUMMIT AVENUE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 3902 27 2018
Address: 433 Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,600.00 $187,600.00 $0.00 - . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $401,800.00 $401,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $589,400.00 $589,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $589,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013748-2018 AHMED, AIJAZ C/O NORMAN OSTROW, INC. V JERSEY CITY 12309 9 2018
Address: 14 Vroom Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,600.00 $168,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $953,400.00 $953,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,122,000.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000072-2019 INTER STATE SALES CORP.%R. FATATO V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 20902 89 2019
Address: 245-53 Kearney Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 518,700.00 )
7 $518,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,111,300.00 $0.00 $729,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,630,000.00 $0.00 $1,248,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,630,000.00 $1,248,300.00 ($381,700.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000141-2019 597 WESTSIDE, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 18250 8 2019
Address: 597 Westside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 87,600.00
and $87,600.00 ¢ ¥87, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $973,000.00 $0.00 $762,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,060,600.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,060,600.00 $850,000.00 ($210,600.00)
000152-2019 FOUR EAST, L.L.C. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9603 17 2019
Address: 4 East St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 330,000.00 )
7 $330,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $932,500.00 $0.00 $820,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,262,500.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2020 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,262,500.00 $1,150,000.00 ($112,500.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000447-2019 68 BEVAN STREET, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 5503 22 2019
Address: 68 Bevan St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 585,000.00
and $585,000.00 ’ $85, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,215,200.00 $0.00 $865,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,200.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,200.00 $1,450,000.00 ($350,200.00)
001033-2019 AHMED, AIJAZ C/O NORMAN OSTROW, INC. V JERSEY CITY 12309 9 2019
Address: 14 Vroom Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,600.00 $168,600.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $953,400.00 $953,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,122,000.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001035-2019  H.N. REALTY, INC. V JERSEY CITY 9402 1 2019

Address: 789 NEWARK AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $428,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,501,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001587-2019 DAYTONA PARTNERS, XVIII, LLC V JERSEY CITY 14803 3 2019
Address: 909 MONTGOMERY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $380,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $961,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,341,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,341,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008009-2019 HAHN BROS. FIREPROOF WAREHOUSE V JERSEY CITY 17905 16 2019

Address: 622 COMMUNIPAW AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $255,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,678,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,933,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,933,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009727-2019 1144 SUMMIT AVENUE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 3902 27 2019
Address: 433 Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,600.00 $187,600.00 $0.00 - . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $401,800.00 $401,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $589,400.00 $589,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $589,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011923-2019 MC NAIR, MARY M V JERSEY CITY 18504 10 2019
Address: 595 BRAMHALL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $276,800.00 $276,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $401,800.00 $401,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $401,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
012400-2019 KRE HAMILTON URBAN RENEWAL LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 10102 1.02 2019
Address: 485 Marin Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 25,805,000.00 0.00 . )
an $25,805,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $25,805,000.00 $25,805,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,805,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012402-2019 KRE HAMILTON URBAN RENEWAL LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 10102 1.02 X 2019

Address: 485 Marin Blvd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o
Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $149,195,000.00 $149,195,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,195,000.00 $149,195,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000706-2020 H.N. REALTY, INC. V JERSEY CITY 9402 1 2020
Address: 789 NEWARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $428,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,501,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,930,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001628-2020 450 GRAND ST., LLC V JERSEY CITY 13801 15 TO1 2020
Address: 450 GRAND ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001631-2020 DAYTONA PARTNERS, XVIII, LLC V JERSEY CITY 14803 3 2020
Address: 909 MONTGOMERY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $380,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $961,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,341,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,341,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002017-2020 AHMED, AIJAZ C/O NORMAN OSTROW, INC. V JERSEY CITY 12309 9 2020

Address: 14 Vroom Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,600.00 $168,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $953,400.00 $953,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,122,000.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003383-2020 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V NEW ROCK PROP CO LACKAWANNA WHSE 6101 1 2020

Address: 630 Grove St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $6,435,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $87,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,523,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,523,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003383-2020 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V NEW ROCK PROP CO LACKAWANNA WHSE 6002 9 TO1 2020

Address: 629 Grove St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003383-2020 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V NEW ROCK PROP CO LACKAWANNA WHSE 6002 9 2020
Address: 629 Grove St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $21,943,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $24,547,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $46,490,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $46,490,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004904-2020 INTER STATE SALES CORP.%R. FATATO V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 20902 89 2020

Address: 245-53 Kearney Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 518,700.00
and $518,700.00 ’ %18, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,111,300.00 $0.00 $700,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,630,000.00 $0.00 $1,219,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,630,000.00 $1,219,500.00 ($410,500.00)
004939-2020 597 WESTSIDE, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 18250 8 2020
Address: 597 Westside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 87,600.00 .
7 $87,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $973,000.00 $0.00 $762,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,060,600.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,060,600.00 $850,000.00 ($210,600.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 13 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $102,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $104,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $104,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 2 2020
Address: 330 MANHATTAN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,296,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,267,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,563,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,563,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 9 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $187,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $191,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $191,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 17 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $37,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $313,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $350,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 16 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $673,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $679,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $679,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 12 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $187,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $191,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $191,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 10 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $187,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $191,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $191,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 8 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $187,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $45,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $233,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $233,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 5 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $187,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $65,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $253,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $253,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 4 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $22,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 7 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $187,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $66,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $253,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $253,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 6 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $187,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $65,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $253,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $253,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 15 2020

Address: 322 MANHATTAN AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $509,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $180,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $689,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $689,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 11 2020
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $186,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $191,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $191,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006361-2020 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 3 2020
Address: 330 MANHATTAN AVE.(REAR)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $900,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $935,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,835,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,835,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006735-2020 68 BEVAN STREET, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 5503 22 2020
Address: 68 Bevan St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 585,000.00 )
7 $585,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,215,200.00 $0.00 $715,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($500,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007624-2020 NEWPORT CENTRE V JERSEY CITY 7202 2 2020

Address: 125 EIGHTEENTH STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $21,707,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,792,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007703-2020 171 HILLSIDE, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 21503 10 2020
Address: 95 Burma Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,008,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,956,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,964,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,964,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011315-2020 1144 SUMMIT AVENUE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 3902 27 2020
Address: 433 Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,600.00 $187,600.00 $0.00 . ) .
! Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $401,800.00 $401,800.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $589,400.00 $589,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $589,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
012679-2020 JERSEY CITY V SUSSEX STREET ASSOCIATES LLC 14205 13 2020
Address: 195 Grand Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $642,800.00 $642,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,100.00 $175,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $817,900.00 $817,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $817,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012679-2020 JERSEY CITY V SUSSEX STREET ASSOCIATES LLC 14205 12 2020
Address: 193 Grand Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,800.00 $250,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $259,200.00 $259,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $259,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012776-2020 JOURNAL SQUARE ASSOCIATES LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9501 4.01 C0002 2020
Address: 605 Pavonia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,500,000.00 $38,500,000.00 $0.00 . )
S Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $90,000,000.00 $90,000,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $128,500,000.00 $128,500,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $128,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012777-2020  SIP TRIANGLE LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9501 19 2020
Address: 48-58 Sip Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $397,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,303,000.00 $1,303,000.00 $1,098,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,495,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,495,000.00 ($205,000.00)
012783-2020 KENNEDY TRIANGLE LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 12102 1 2020
Address: 2800 Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $288,000.00 $288,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,712,000.00 $1,712,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: Jersey City

11/7/2022
County: Hudson

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012807-2020 HMOB OF JC OWNER LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 17301 6.01 2020
Address: 631 Grand St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,281,300.00 $1,281,300.00 $0.00 -
o Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,703,800.00 $12,703,800.00 $0.00 | 2199 P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,985,100.00 $13,985,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,985,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013155-2020 KRE HAMILTON URBAN RENEWAL LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 10102 1.02 2020
Address: 485 Marin Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 25,805,000.00 0.00 . )
an $25,805,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $25,805,000.00 $25,805,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,805,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013156-2020 KRE HAMILTON URBAN RENEWAL LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 10102 1.02 X 2020
Address: 485 Marin Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $149,195,000.00 $149,195,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,195,000.00 $149,195,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000682-2021 JOURNAL SQUARE ASSOCIATES LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9501 4.01 C0002 2021
Address: 605 Pavonia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $38,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $128,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $128,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000683-2021  SIP TRIANGLE LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9501 19 2021
Address: 48-58 Sip Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 397,000.00
and $397,000.00 ’ $397, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,303,000.00 $0.00 $1,079,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,476,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,476,000.00 ($224,000.00)
000684-2021 KRE HAMILTON URBAN RENEWAL LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 10102 1.02 2021
Address: 485 Marin Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $25,805,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $25,805,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,805,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000685-2021 KRE HAMILTON URBAN RENEWAL LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 10102 1.02 X 2021
Address: 485 Marin Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $149,195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $149,195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $149,195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000697-2021 KENNEDY TRIANGLE LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 12102 1 2021
Address: 2800 Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $288,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,712,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000711-2021 HMOB OF JC OWNER LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 17301 6.01 2021
Address: 631 Grand St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,281,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,703,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,985,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,985,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000925-2021 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 9 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $187,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $191,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $191,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000925-2021 DHL, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 16 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $673,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $679,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $679,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000925-2021 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 13 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $102,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $104,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $104,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000925-2021 DHL, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 12 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $187,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $191,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $191,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000925-2021 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 10 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $187,100.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $191,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $191,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000925-2021 DHL, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 8 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $187,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $45,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $233,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $233,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000925-2021 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 7 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $187,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $66,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $253,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $253,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000925-2021 DHL, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 11 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $186,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $191,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $191,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000925-2021 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 6 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $187,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $65,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $253,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $253,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000925-2021 DHL, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 5 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $187,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $65,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $253,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $253,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000925-2021 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 2 2021
Address: 330 MANHATTAN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,296,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,267,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,563,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,563,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000925-2021 DHL, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 17 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $37,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $313,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000925-2021 DHL , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 3 2021
Address: 330 MANHATTAN AVE.(REAR)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $900,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $935,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,835,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,835,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000925-2021 DHL, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 15 2021

Address: 322 MANHATTAN AVE.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $509,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $180,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $689,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $689,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000925-2021 DHL, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 322-330 MANHATTAN, LLC V. 3201 4 2021
Address: QUINCY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $22,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001886-2021 BERRITO, ANTHONY J. V JERSEY CITY 6102 10 2021

Address: 660 GROVE ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,955,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $886,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,842,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,842,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002221-2021 H.N. REALTY, INC. V JERSEY CITY 9402 1 2021
Address: 789 NEWARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $428,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,771,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,200,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,200,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003260-2021 AHMED, AIJAZ C/O NORMAN OSTROW, INC. V JERSEY CITY 12309 9 2021
Address: 14 Vroom Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,600.00 $168,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $953,400.00 $953,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,122,000.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,122,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004225-2021 171 HILLSIDE, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 21503 10 2021
Address: 95 Burma Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,008,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,956,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,964,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,964,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004341-2021 597 WESTSIDE, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 18250 8 2021
Address: 597 Westside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 87,600.00
and $87,600.00 ¢ ¥87, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $973,000.00 $0.00 $762,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,060,600.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,060,600.00 $850,000.00 ($210,600.00)
004343-2021 INTER STATE SALES CORP.%R. FATATO V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 20902 89 2021
Address: 245-53 Kearney Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 518,700.00 )
7 $518,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,111,300.00 $0.00 $700,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,630,000.00 $0.00 $1,219,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,630,000.00 $1,219,500.00 ($410,500.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004423-2021 FOUR EAST, L.L.C. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9603 17 2021
Address: 4 East St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 330,000.00
and $330,000.00 ¢ $330, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $932,500.00 $0.00 $720,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,262,500.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,262,500.00 $1,050,000.00 ($212,500.00)
004501-2021 68 BEVAN STREET, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 5503 22 2021
Address: 68 Bevan St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 585,000.00 )
7 $585,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,215,200.00 $0.00 $715,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($500,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004970-2021 449 CENTRAL AVE., LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 1507 22 2021

Address: 449 Central Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $178,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $920,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,098,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,098,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006003-2021 361 NEWARK AVENUE LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 10901 127 2021
Address: 361 Newark Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,510,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,829,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $4,829,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,510,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,510,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011183-2021 1144 SUMMIT AVENUE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 3902 27 2021
Address: 433 Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/6/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,600.00 $187,600.00 $0.00 . ) .
! Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $401,800.00 $401,800.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $589,400.00 $589,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $589,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000552-2022  SIP TRIANGLE LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9501 19 2022
Address: 48-58 Sip Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 397,000.00 )
7 $397,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,303,000.00 $0.00 $1,079,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,476,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,476,000.00 ($224,000.00)

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000553-2022 KRE HAMILTON URBAN RENEWAL LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 10102 1.02 2022
Address: 485 Marin Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $25,805,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $25,805,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,805,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000560-2022 KENNEDY TRIANGLE LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 12102 1 2022
Address: 2800 Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $288,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,712,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000562-2022 HMOB OF JC OWNER LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 17301 6.01 2022
Address: 631 Grand St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,281,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,703,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,985,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,985,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000784-2022  H.N. REALTY, INC.V JERSEY CITY 9402 1 2022
Address: 789 NEWARK AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $428,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,771,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,200,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,200,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

11/7/2022




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002058-2022 FOUR EAST, L.L.C. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9603 17 2022
Address: 4 East St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 330,000.00
and $330,000.00 ¢ $330, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $932,500.00 $0.00 $720,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,262,500.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,262,500.00 $1,050,000.00 ($212,500.00)
002063-2022 597 WESTSIDE, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 18205 8 2022
Address: 597 West Side Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 87,600.00 )
7 $87,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $973,000.00 $0.00 $762,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,060,600.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,060,600.00 $850,000.00 ($210,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004822-2022 361 NEWARK AVENUE LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 10901 127 2022

Address: 361 Newark Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,510,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,829,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $4,829,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,510,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,510,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005220-2022 171 HILLSIDE, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 21503 10 2022
Address: 95 Burma Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,008,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,956,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,964,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,964,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009069-2022  JERSEY CITY V SUSSEX STREET ASSOCIATES LLC 14205 13 2022
Address: 195 Grand Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $642,800.00 $642,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $175,100.00 $175,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $817,900.00 $817,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $817,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
009069-2022  JERSEY CITY V SUSSEX STREET ASSOCIATES LLC 14205 12 2022
Address: 193 Grand Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,800.00 $250,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $259,200.00 $259,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $259,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Jersey City 70



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Townshij
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006657-2020 LIBERTY BERGEN ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 396 18 2020

Address: 9005 3rd Ave. % 800 90th

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/24/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $495,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $856,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,351,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,351,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006906-2022 MICHAEL J. FETT V TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 127 1.01 2022
Address: 4800 TONNELLE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/27/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 885,400.00 )
7 $885,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $804,200.00 $0.00 $300,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,689,600.00 $0.00 $1,185,400.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,689,600.00 $1,185,400.00 ($504,200.00)

Total number of cases for North Bergen Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000015-2020 NORTH LIGHT REALTY, LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 62 11 2019
Address: 290 Secaucus Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,601,500.00 $5,601,500.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,601,500.00 $5,601,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 3 3 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $1,400,375.00 $1,400,375.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000016-2020 NORTH LIGHT REALTY, LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 62 12 2020
Address: 302 Secaucus Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $201,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $201,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $201,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000016-2020 NORTH LIGHT REALTY, LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 62 13 2020
Address: 310 Secaucus Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,043,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000016-2020 NORTH LIGHT REALTY, LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 62 11 2020
Address: 290 Secaucus Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $790,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $9,448,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,238,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,238,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

11/7/2022




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000717-2021 NORTH LIGHT REALTY, LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 62 13 2021

Address: 310 Secaucus Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,043,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000717-2021 NORTH LIGHT REALTY, LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 62 11 2021
Address: 290 Secaucus Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $790,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $9,448,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,238,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,238,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000717-2021 NORTH LIGHT REALTY, LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 62 12 2021
Address: 302 Secaucus Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/12/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $201,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $201,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $201,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002271-2022 455 PLAZA DR LLC % HARTZ MTN IND., OWNER BY ARCHER FINANCIAL L 227 6.04 HM 2022
Address: 455 PLAZA DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 810,000.00 )
7 $810,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,000,000.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,810,000.00 $0.00 $9,810,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,810,000.00 $9,810,000.00 ($4,000,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Secaucus Town 4



Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Hudson Municipality: West New York Town

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012579-2021 63RD STREET INVESTMENTS, LLC V TOWN OF WEST NEW YORK 33 36.01 2021
Address: 422-424 63rd Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/13/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 90,000.00
and $90,000.00 ¢ #90, Judgment Type: Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment
Improvement: $551,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $641,400.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $641,400.00 $90,000.00 ($551,400.00)

Total number of cases for

West New York Town 1




County: Hunterdon

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Lambertville City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005257-2022 HART VENTURE GROUP LLC V LAMBERTVILLE 1032 10 2022
Address: 62-64 CORYELL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $210,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $210,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $210,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005257-2022 HART VENTURE GROUP LLC V LAMBERTVILLE 1037 1 2022
Address: 45 N MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $322,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $771,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,093,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,093,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Lambertville City

County: Hunterdon

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005257-2022 HART VENTURE GROUP LLC V LAMBERTVILLE 1037 19 2022
Address: 63 CORYELL STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $322,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $740,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,063,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,063,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Lambertville City 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005537-2022 PRINCETON-HIGHTSTOWN ROAD ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST WINDSOR TO 3 2 2022
Address: 379 Princeton-Hightstown Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,059,000.00
and $1,059,000.00 ¢ $1,059, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,541,000.00 $0.00 $1,541,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600,000.00 $2,600,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

East Windsor Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006937-2020 AUTOZONE NORTHEAST, LLC, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY MER 1835 2.03 2020
Address: 1174 STATE HWY 33
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $628,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $1,498,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,127,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,127,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000960-2021 AUTOZONE NORTHEAST, LLC , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY MER 1835 2.03 2021
Address: 1174 STATE HWY 33
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 628,800.00 )
7 $628,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,498,200.00 $0.00 $1,321,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,127,000.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,127,000.00 $1,950,000.00 ($177,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002566-2021 PSEG SERVICES CORP V HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 2724 1 2021

Address: 5350 Broad Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,752,300.00
and $2,752,300.00 ¢ $2,752, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,247,700.00 $0.00 $3,247,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $6,000,000.00 s0.00
002566-2021 PSEG SERVICES CORP V HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 2724 1 2021
Address: 5350 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,752,300.00 )
7 $2,752,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,247,700.00 $0.00 $3,247,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001696-2022 AUTOZONE NORTHEAST, LLC, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY MER 1835 2.03 2022
Address: 1174 STATE HWY 33
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 628,800.00
and $628,800.00 ’ %628, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,498,200.00 $0.00 $1,321,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,127,000.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,127,000.00 $1,950,000.00 ($177,000.00)
002556-2022  PSEG SERVICES CORP V HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 2724 1 2022
Address: 5350 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,752,300.00 )
7 $2,752,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,247,700.00 $0.00 $3,247,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hamilton Township

County: Mercer

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004622-2022 IDN REAL ESTATE C/O PROPERTY T V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 2613 38 2022
Address: 460 Hamilton Mkt Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,469,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,056,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Hamilton Township 6



County: Mercer

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Princeton

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005453-2020 SPITZ WARREN & FELICIA & TRUST V PRINCETON 10604 12.02 2020
Address: 5 HASLET AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $577,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,513,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,090,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,090,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005123-2021 SPITZ WARREN & FELICIA & TRUST V PRINCETON 10604 12.02 2021
Address: 5 HASLET AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $577,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,513,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,090,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,090,700.00 $0.00 s0.00

11/7/2022




County: Mercer

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Princeton

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003195-2022  PFEIFFER, JOHAN & LYDIA V PRINCETON 10403 9 2022
Address: 89 OLDEN LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $92,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $92,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $92,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003195-2022  PFEIFFER, JOHAN & LYDIA V PRINCETON 10403 10 2022
Address: 89 OLDEN LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $608,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,041,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,649,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,649,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004451-2022 SPITZ WARREN & FELICIA & TRUST V PRINCETON 10604 12.02 2022
Address: 5 HASLET AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $577,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,513,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,090,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,090,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Princeton




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Robbinsville Township

County: Mercer

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004676-2022 SCHEIDELER ASSOCIATES LLC V ROBBINSVILLE 20 20 2022
Address: 106 Voelbel Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $500,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $158,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,058,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,058,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Robbinsville Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005797-2018 SUPERIOR HOLDINGS, LLC V TRENTON CITY 21501 30 2018
Address: Muirhead Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 - )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $25,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
005797-2018 SUPERIOR HOLDINGS, LLC V TRENTON CITY 21501 8 2018
Address: 39 Meade Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $329,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,611,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,941,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,941,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Mercer

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012889-2018 GAGLIARDI, ADRIENNE V TRENTON CITY 24003 20 2018
Address: 1133 Pennsylvania Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $78,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $58,100.00 $58,100.00 $12,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $136,900.00 $136,900.00 $91,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $136,900.00 $91,000.00 ($45,900.00)
012889-2018 GAGLIARDI, ADRIENNE V TRENTON CITY 24003 17 2018
Address: 1133-BEF Pennsylvania Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001240-2019 SUPERIOR HOLDINGS, LLC V TRENTON CITY 21501 8 2019
Address: 39 Meade Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $329,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,611,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,941,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,941,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001240-2019 SUPERIOR HOLDINGS, LLC V TRENTON CITY 21501 30 2019
Address: Muirhead Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $25,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Mercer

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012321-2019 GAGLIARDI, ADRIENNE V TRENTON CITY 24003 20 2019
Address: 1133 Pennsylvania Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $78,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $58,100.00 $58,100.00 $12,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $136,900.00 $136,900.00 $91,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $136,900.00 $91,000.00 ($45,900.00)
012321-2019 GAGLIARDI, ADRIENNE V TRENTON CITY 24003 17 2019
Address: 1133-BEF Pennsylvania Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004482-2020 SUPERIOR HOLDINGS, LLC V TRENTON CITY 21501 8 2020
Address: 39 Meade Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $329,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,611,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,941,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,941,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004482-2020 SUPERIOR HOLDINGS, LLC V TRENTON CITY 21501 30 2020
Address: Muirhead Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $25,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Mercer

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004669-2020 CITY OF TRENTON V SUPERIOR HOLDINGS LLC 21501 8 2020
Address: 39 Meade St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $329,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $2,611,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,941,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,941,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004669-2020 CITY OF TRENTON V SUPERIOR HOLDINGS LLC 21501 30 2020
Address: Muirhead Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
’ Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p/ /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $25,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Mercer

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011494-2020 GAGLIARDI, ADRIENNE V TRENTON CITY 24003 20 2020
Address: 1133 Pennsylvania Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $78,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $58,100.00 $58,100.00 $12,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $136,900.00 $136,900.00 $91,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $136,900.00 $91,000.00 ($45,900.00)
011494-2020 GAGLIARDI, ADRIENNE V TRENTON CITY 24003 17 2020
Address: 1133-BEF Pennsylvania Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011829-2020 CARLSON, LAURA V TRENTON CITY 34802 4 2020
Address: 129 Abernethy Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/31/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,300.00 $54,300.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $95,800.00 $95,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $150,100.00 $150,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $150,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011408-2021 GAGLIARDI, ADRIENNE V TRENTON CITY 24003 17 2021
Address: 1133-BEF Pennsylvania Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $0.00




County: Mercer

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011408-2021 GAGLIARDI, ADRIENNE V TRENTON CITY 24003 20 2021
Address: 1133 Pennsylvania Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $78,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $58,100.00 $58,100.00 $12,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $136,900.00 $136,900.00 $91,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $136,900.00 $91,000.00 ($45,900.00)
009110-2022 GAGLIARDI, ADRIENNE V TRENTON CITY 24003 20 2022
Address: 1133 Pennsylvania Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: N
Land: $78,800.00 $78,800.00 $78,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $16,100.00 $16,100.00 $12,200.00 | ~TTE VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $94,900.00 $94,900.00 $91,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $94,900.00 $91,000.00 ($3,900.00)




Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009110-2022 GAGLIARDI, ADRIENNE V TRENTON CITY 24003 17 2022
Address: 1133-BEF Pennsylvania Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $39,400.00 $39,400.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Trenton City 10




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007276-2018 BRUCKER OST LLC AS TENANT FOR OWNER, IPT CARTERET IC, LLC V CAF 2704 2 2018

Address: 600 Milik Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,613,000.00
and $2,613,000.00 ¢ $2,613, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,445,100.00 $0.00 $4,445,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,058,100.00 $0.00 $7,058,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,058,100.00 $7,058,100.00 $0.00
007051-2019 BOROUGH OF CARTERET V IPT CARTERET IC, LLC 2704 2 2019
Address: 600 Milik Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,613,000.00 )
7 $2/613,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,445,100.00 $0.00 $4,445,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,058,100.00 $0.00 $7,058,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,058,100.00 $7,058,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007041-2020 BOROUGH OF CARTERET V IPT CARTERET IC LLC CO POER & CO. 2704 2 2020

Address: 600 Milik Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 2,613,000.00

and $2,613,000.00 ¢ $2,613, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,445,100.00 $0.00 $4,445,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,058,100.00 $0.00 $7,058,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,058,100.00 $7,058,100.00 $0.00
007087-2021 BOROUGH OF CARTERET V PLD USLF CARTERET IC LLC CO PROLOG 2704 2 2021
Address: 600 Milik Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,613,000.00 )
7 $2/613,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,445,100.00 $0.00 $6,887,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,058,100.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,058,100.00 $9,500,000.00 $2,441,900.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005452-2022 BOROUGH OF CARTERET V PLD USLF CARTERET LLC C/O PROLOG 2704 2 2022
Address: 600 Milik Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,613,000.00
and $2,613,000.00 ¢ $2,613, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,445,100.00 $0.00 $7,387,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,058,100.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,058,100.00 $10,000,000.00 $2,941,900.00
Total number of cases for  Carteret Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

11/7/2022
County: Middlesex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011809-2019 CT07 RT18 PADS LLC & DT07 RT18 V EAST BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP 89 4.29 C0003 2019
Address: 655 STATE ROUTE 18
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $198,200.00 $198,200.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $176,800.00 $176,800.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010443-2022 282 RT 18 EAST BRUNSWICK LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK 27 1.24 2022
Address: 282 STATE ROUTE 18
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/21/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,800.00 $100,800.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $487,400.00 $487,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type Pre]
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $588,200.00 $588,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $588,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

East Brunswick Twp 2




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007369-2021 EDISON CENTER LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EDISON 1122 23.A2 2021
Address: 2056 Lincoln Hwy Rt 27
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $920,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $733,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,653,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,653,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007369-2021 EDISON CENTER LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EDISON 1122 22.A 2021
Address: 2048 Lincoln Hwy Rt 27
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $357,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $553,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $911,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $911,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Edison Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004237-2019 V] LIBERTY LLC V METUCHEN 37 9 2019

Address: 200 LIBERTY ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $400,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005348-2020 V] LIBERTY LLC V METUCHEN 37 9 2020
Address: 200 LIBERTY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $400,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005806-2021 V] LIBERTY LLC V METUCHEN 37 9 2021
Address: 200 LIBERTY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $400,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005281-2022 V] LIBERTY LLC V METUCHEN 37 9 2022
Address: 200 LIBERTY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/5/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $400,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Metuchen Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Monroe Township

County: Middlesex

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010790-2021 RICHARD FRANCIS GIBBONS V MONROE TOWNSHIP 53 9 2021
Address: 418 Schoolhouse Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $840,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $371,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,211,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,211,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Monroe Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: New Brunswick City

11/7/2022
County: Middlesex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005356-2018 16 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.15 2018
Address: 16 Van Dyke Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $646,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,039,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,685,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,685,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005360-2018 20 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.18 2018
Address: 20 Van Dyke Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,237,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,593,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,830,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,830,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: New Brunswick City

11/7/2022
County: Middlesex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007283-2018 15 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.09 2018
Address: 10 Van Dyke Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,202,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,177,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,379,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,379,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003193-2019 15 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.09 2019
Address: 10 Van Dyke Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,202,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,177,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,379,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,379,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: New Brunswick City

11/7/2022
County: Middlesex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003197-2019 16 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.15 2019
Address: 16 Van Dyke Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $646,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,039,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,685,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,685,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003215-2019 20 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.18 2019
Address: 20 Van Dyke Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,237,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,593,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,830,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,830,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: New Brunswick City

11/7/2022
County: Middlesex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005874-2020 20 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.18 2020
Address: 20 Van Dyke Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,237,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,593,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,830,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,830,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005875-2020 16 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.15 2020
Address: 16 Van Dyke Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $646,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,039,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,685,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,685,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: New Brunswick City

11/7/2022
County: Middlesex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005876-2020 15 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.09 2020
Address: 10 Van Dyke Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,202,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,177,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,379,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,379,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008412-2021 15 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.09 2021
Address: 10 Van Dyke Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,202,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,177,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,379,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,379,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: New Brunswick City

11/7/2022
County: Middlesex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008416-2021 16 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.15 2021
Address: 16 Van Dyke Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $646,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,039,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,685,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,685,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008422-2021 20 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.18 2021
Address: 20 Van Dyke Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,237,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $11,663,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Municipality: New Brunswick City

11/7/2022
County: Middlesex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003149-2022 15 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.09 2022
Address: 10 Van Dyke Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,202,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,177,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,379,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,379,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003156-2022 16 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.15 2022
Address: 16 Van Dyke Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/11/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $646,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,039,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,685,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,685,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Middlesex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003177-2022 20 VAN DYKE AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK 596.01 9.18 2022
Address: 20 Van Dyke Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/25/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,237,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,663,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

New Brunswick City 15



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Piscataway Township

County: Middlesex

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002792-2021 TYLER PROPERTIES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF PISCATAWAY 703 1.06 2021
Address: 3 Lakeview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,987,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,987,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,987,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Piscataway Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010575-2019 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ WOOD AVENUE REALTY LLC, OWNER V WOODBRI 435.10 11 2019
Address: 4 WOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 32,300.00 0.00
and $32,300.00 32 ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $32,300.00 $32,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010575-2019 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ WOOD AVENUE REALTY LLC, OWNER V WOODBRI 435.10 12 2019
Address: 11 LINCOLN HWY & WOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $122,700.00 $122,700.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $222,900.00 $222,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $345,600.00 $345,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $345,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Middlesex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010576-2019 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ ANDREAS ASSOCIATES, LLC, OWNER V WOODBRII 825 34.02 2019
Address: 971 US HIGHWAY 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $93,100.00 $93,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $163,100.00 $163,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $163,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010576-2019 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ ANDREAS ASSOCIATES, LLC, OWNER V WOODBRII 825 29 2019
Address: 975 US HIGHWAY 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $103,100.00 $103,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $203,100.00 $203,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $203,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010389-2020 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ WOOD AVENUE REALTY LLC, OWNER V WOODBRI 435.10 12 2020
Address: 11 LINCOLN HWY & WOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $122,700.00 $122,700.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $222,900.00 $222,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $345,600.00 $345,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $345,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010389-2020 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ WOOD AVENUE REALTY LLC, OWNER V WOODBRI 435.10 11 2020
Address: 4 WOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 32,300.00 0.00 ) .
7 $32,300.00 § ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $32,300.00 $32,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010391-2020 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ ANDREAS ASSOCIATES, LLC, OWNER V WOODBRII 825 29 2020
Address: 975 US HIGHWAY 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $103,100.00 $103,100.00 s0.00 | Zcoment Tvp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $203,100.00 $203,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $203,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010391-2020 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ ANDREAS ASSOCIATES, LLC, OWNER V WOODBRII 825 34.02 2020
Address: 971 US HIGHWAY 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $93,100.00 $93,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $163,100.00 $163,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $163,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007422-2021 BOSCOV'S, TENANT/WOODBRIDGE CTR C/O BROOKFIELD PROP, OWNER ' 280 16 2021
Address: 250 WOODBRIDGE CENTER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,090,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,157,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,247,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,247,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009198-2021 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ WOOD AVENUE REALTY LLC, OWNER V WOODBRI 435.10 11 2021
Address: 4 WOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 32,300.00 0.00 ) .
7 $32,300.00 § ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $32,300.00 $32,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009198-2021 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ WOOD AVENUE REALTY LLC, OWNER V WOODBRI 435.10 12 2021
Address: 11 LINCOLN HWY & WOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $122,700.00 $122,700.00 $0.00 . :
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $222,900.00 $222,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $345,600.00 $345,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $345,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009199-2021 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ ANDREAS ASSOCIATES, LLC, OWNER V WOODBRII 825 34.02 2021
Address: 971 US HIGHWAY 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $93,100.00 $93,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $163,100.00 $163,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $163,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Middlesex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009199-2021 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ ANDREAS ASSOCIATES, LLC, OWNER V WOODBRII 825 29 2021
Address: 975 US HIGHWAY 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $103,100.00 $103,100.00 s0.00 | Zcoment Tvp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $203,100.00 $203,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $203,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003547-2022 BOSCOV'S, TENANT/WOODBRIDGE CTR C/O BROOKFIELD PROP, OWNER' 280 16 2022
Address: 441 WOODBRIDGE CENTER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,090,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,157,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,247,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,247,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003977-2022 ASGREC TWO, INC./MACY'S V WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP 280 12 2022

Address: 237 WOODBRIDGE CENTER DRVIE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,534,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,097,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,631,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,631,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004140-2022 CTL PROPCO I LLC V WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP 280 17.02 2022
Address: 428 WOODBRIDGE CENTER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2/685,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $609,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,295,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,295,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004966-2022 HBC WOODBRIDGE LLC/L&T V WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP 280 14 2022
Address: 198 WOODBRIDGE CENTER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,606,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,308,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,914,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,914,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008072-2022  SOHIO PIPE LINE V WOODBRIDGE TWP 9999.01 8 2022
Address: INTERIOR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $563,500.00 $563,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $563,500.00 $563,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $563,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008625-2022 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ WOOD AVENUE REALTY LLC, OWNER V WOODBRI 435.10 11 2022
Address: 4 WOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 32,300.00 0.00
and $32,300.00 32 ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $32,300.00 $32,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008625-2022 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ WOOD AVENUE REALTY LLC, OWNER V WOODBRI 435.10 12 2022
Address: 11 LINCOLN HWY & WOOD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $122,700.00 $122,700.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $222,900.00 $222,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $345,600.00 $345,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $345,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Middlesex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

11/7/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008629-2022 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ANDREAS ASSOCIATES, LLC, OWNER V WOODBRILC 825 34.02 2022
Address: 971 US HIGHWAY 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $93,100.00 $93,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $163,100.00 $163,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $163,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008629-2022 BP AMERICA, TENANT/ANDREAS ASSOCIATES, LLC, OWNER V WOODBRIC 825 29 2022
Address: 975 US HIGHWAY 1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $103,100.00 $103,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $203,100.00 $203,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $203,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 11/7/2022

County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009409-2022 770 REAL ESTATE CORP V WOODBRIDGE TWP 404.06 14 2021
Address: 770 US Highway 1N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/26/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,200.00 $246,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $496,600.00 $496,600.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $742,800.00 $742,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $742,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Woodbridge Township 15




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003775-2021 RANDAZZO, PETER & GRACE, TRUSTEES OF V ABERDEEN 104 13 2021

Address: 1178-1182 Highway 34

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,634,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,476,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,110,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,110,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000934-2022 RANDAZZO, PETER & GRACE, TRUSTEES OF V ABERDEEN 104 13 2022
Address: 1178-1182 Highway 34
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,634,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,436,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,070,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,070,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Aberdeen Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000018-2020 BRINLEY MANOR, LLC % LEGOW, ESQ. V BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH 39 1 2020
Address: 106-16 Brinley Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,470,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,084,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,554,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,554,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000019-2020 ' TERRACE LAKE APARTMENTS, LLC V BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH 11 9 2020
Address: 100 Cliff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,512,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,942,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,454,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,454,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005950-2021 BRINLEY MANOR, L. L. C. %LEGOW, ESQ. V BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH 39 1 2021
Address: 106-16 Brinley Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,470,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,984,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,454,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,454,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005951-2021 TERRACE LAKE APARTMENTS, LLC V BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH 11 9 2021
Address: 100 Cliff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,512,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,823,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,335,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,335,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002823-2022 BRINLEY MANOR, L.L.C. %LEGOW, ESQ. V BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH 39 1 2022
Address: 106-16 Brinley Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,470,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,555,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,025,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,025,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002825-2022 TERRACE LAKE APARTMENTS, LLC V BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH 11 9 2022
Address: 100 Cliff Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/19/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,512,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,482,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,994,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,994,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Bradley Beach Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007763-2021 CANNELLA, NICHOLAS M & JOANNE WELTY V BRIELLE 72 12 2021
Address: 400 BEL-AIRE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,041,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $442,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,484,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,484,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Brielle Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002345-2021 1117 HATHAWAY LLC V DEAL 69 7 2021

Address: 11 Hathaway Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $5,441,400.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,022,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,464,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,464,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002645-2021 MICHAEL, HENRY & RACHEL V DEAL 75 1 2021
Address: 23 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,449,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,787,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,787,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022 11/7/2022

County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000865-2022 1117 HATHAWAY LLC V DEAL 69 7 2022
Address: 11 Hathaway Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,982,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,289,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,272,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,272,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000869-2022 MICHAEL, HENRY & RACHEL V DEAL 75 1 2022
Address: 23 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,457,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,424,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,881,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,881,400.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Deal Borough 4




County: Monmouth

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Eatontown Borough

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006052-2018 MONMOUTH PLAZA ENTERPRISES LLC V EATONTOWN BOR 1304 21.01 2018
Address: 133 HIGHWAY 35
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 8,112,000.00
and $8,112,000.00 ¢ 8,112, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,212,100.00 $0.00 $7,212,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,324,100.00 $0.00 $15,324,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,324,100.00 $15,324,100.00 $0.00
001494-2019 MONMOUTH PLAZA ENTERPRISES LLC V EATONTOWN BOROUGH 1304 21.01 2019
Address: 133 HIGHWAY 35
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 8,112,000.00 )
7 $8,112,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,212,100.00 $0.00 $6,388,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,324,100.00 $0.00 $14,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,324,100.00 $14,500,000.00 ($824,100.00)

11/7/2022




County: Monmouth

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 10/1/2022

Municipality: Eatontown Borough

to 10/31/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002425-2020 MONMOUTH PLAZA ENTERPRISES LLC V EATONTOWN BOROUGH 1304 21.01 2020
Address: 133 Highway 35
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 8,112,000.00
and $8,112,000.00 ¢ 8,112, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,212,100.00 $0.00 $5,888,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,324,100.00 $0.00 $14,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,324,100.00 $14,000,000.00 ($1,324,100.00)
000227-2021 MONMOUTH PLAZA ENTERPRISES LLC V EATONTOWN BOROUGH 1304 21.01 2021
Address: 133 Highway 35
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 10/14/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 8,112,000.00 )
7 $8,112,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,212,100.00 $0.00 $5,388,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,324,100.00 $0.00 $13,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00